
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS ON SITE: 1

OCCUPANCY TYPE: B, M, A (GENERAL OFFICE, RETAIL/RESTAURANT)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: III-B (CBC TABLE 503, 601)
(SEE A0.2 FOR TABLE OF RATING REQMNTS.)

SPRINKLERED: YES (TO MEET NFPA 13 STANDARDS)

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 75'-0" (CBC TABLE 504.3)

PROPOSED HEIGHT: 55' - 0"

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES: 4 (CBC TABLE 504.4) (SEE A0.3 FOR MORE INFO)

PROPOSED NUMBER OF STORIES: 4

ALLOWABLE BUIDLING AREA: 57,000 SF (CBC TABLE 506.2) (SEE A0.3 FOR 
AREA CALCS)

PROPOSED SEPARATED BUILDING AREA: OCC. AREA RATIO
1ST FLOOR A 1,138 SF 

M 4,910 SF
B 5,796 SF 0.35 = <1

2ND FLOOR B 11,605 SF 0.21 = <1
3RD FLOOR B 9,811 SF 0.18 = <1
4TH FLOOR B 9,125 SF 0.16 = <1
TOTAL:          42,385 SF 0.90 = <2

ALLOWABLE EXTERIOR OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE:
PORTION OF NORTH FACADE: FSD 10'-2" 45% ALLOWED (CBC 705.8)

FLOOR 2: (9'-0" x 14'-5") / (13'-0" x 22'-6") = 44% PROVIDED
FLOOR 3: (9'-0" x 14'-5") / (13'-0" x 22'-6") = 44% PROVIDED
FLOOR 4: (8'-8" x 13'-6") / (13'-0" x 21'-9") = 42% PROVIDED

REMAINDER OF NORTH FACADE: NO OPENINGS ALLOWED
EAST FACADE: NO LIMIT
SOUTH FACADE: NO LIMIT
WEST FACADE: NO LIMIT

NOTE: REFER TO A3.0 FOR IDENTIFIED 
OPENINGS
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THIS SET OF DRAWINGS IS FOR A NEW 4-STORY MASS TIMBER OFFICE BUILDING OF APPROXIMATELY 
41,190 SF AT THE INTERSECTION OF S. B STREET AND 1ST AVENUE IN THE DOWNTOWN CORE OF SAN 
MATEO, CA. THIS PROJECT INCLUDES ON- AND OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING GROUND-LEVEL AND 
TERRACE LANDSCAPING, A CORNER RETAIL PLAZA, AND PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS.

NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION WILL PURSUE USGBC LEED GOLD LEVEL, AND WILL BE IN FULL 
COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE. THE BUILDING IS ALSO EXPECTED TO RUN ON 
ALL-ELECTRIC SYSTEMS WITH A POTENTIAL EXCEPTION FOR A FUTURE RESTAURANT TENANT.

4

ADDRESS OF PROJECT: 31, 35, 43, 47, 57 S. B STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 034-054-030

EXISTING ZONING DISTRICT: CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD)

2009 DOWNTOWN PLAN AREA: DOWNTOWN RETAIL CORE

LOT SIZE (SQ. FT.): +/- 13,887 SQ. FT.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 3.0

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 41,661 SQ. FT.

EXISTING GROSS BUILDING AREA: BUILDING 1 (57 S B ST): 3,728 SF
BUILDING 2 (43 S B ST): 5,608 SF
TOTAL: 9,336 SF

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 1ST FLOOR 11,609 SF 
(SMCC 27.04.200) 2ND FLOOR 11,130 SF

3RD FLOOR 9,811 SF
4TH FLOOR 8,640 SF
TOTAL:          41,190 SF (2.97 FAR) (SMMC 27.04.200)

NET INCREASE FLOOR AREA: 31,854 SF

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 55'-0" (DOWNTOWN AREA PLAN, FIGURE 14)

BUILDING HEIGHT PROVIDED: 54'-9" TO TOP OF PLATE 
64'-9" TOTAL HEIGHT TO TOP OF MECHANICAL ENCLOSURE

FRONT SETBACK REQUIRED: NONE

FRONT SETBACK PROVIDED: NONE

SIDE SETBACK REQUIRED: NONE

SIDE SETBACK PROVIDED: 6'-6"

REAR SETBACK REQUIRED: NONE

REAR SETBACK PROVIDED: NONE

4

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (TITLE 24), EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023:
• PART 1 - CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
• PART 2 - CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, VOLUMES 1 AND 2
• PART 3 - CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
• PART 4 - CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
• PART 5 - CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
• PART 6 - CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
• PART 7 –VACANT/ NOT USED
• PART 8 - CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE
• PART 9 - CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
• PART 11 - CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN CODE)
• PART 12 - CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE
• CAL/ OSHA – TITLE 8, 2019 ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE
• STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS AND OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS ISSUED         
  BY AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT.
• THE WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODES AND 
  REGULATIONS LISTED ABOVE, NCLUDING SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS IN EFFECT AT 
  THE TIME THE DOCUMENTS WERE ISSUED

NOTES:
1. REQUIREMENTS PER 2022 CPC TABLE 422.1.
2. SQUARE FEET AREAS SHOWN ARE USABLE SPACES LESS ACCESSORY AREAS (HALLWAYS, RESTROOMS, STAIR 

ENCLOSURE, UTILITY ROOMS AND STORAGE ..) PER CPC TABLE A EXCEPTION
3. OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS:

A. ASSEMBLY; A2 30 SF
B. OFFICE; B 150 SF
C. MERCANTILE; M 100 SF

4. CPC 2019 - 422.0 - 3  THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS FOR FEMALES SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 
THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS FOR MALES. [BSC] THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL 
NOT APPLY WHEN SINGLE OCCUPANCY TOILET FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED FOR EACH SEX IN AN A OR E OCCUPANCY 
WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50. EITHER THE REQUIRED URINAL SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE OMITTED 
OR IF INSTALLED, THE URINAL SHALL NOT REQUIRE A SECOND WATER CLOSET TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE FEMALE.

5. RESTROOMS ARE PROVIDED AS SINGLE-OCCUPANT FACILITIES. 50% ARE PROVIDED AS ACCESSIBLE.
6. FIXTURES SERVING RETAIL SPACES TO BE PROVIDED AS PART OF RETAIL TENANT IMPROVEMENTS.

FIXTURES REQUIRED

WOMEN MEN DF

OCC 
(M/W)

AREAOCC
GROUP

LEVEL

FIXTURES REQUIRED TOTAL

2 WC / 1 LAVS 1WC / 1 UR / 1 LAVS 1FLR 3 30/308,950 SFB

FLR 4 27/277,988 SFB 1

LOAD 
FACTOR

150

117/117 38 WC / 4 LAVS 4 WC / 3 UR / 4 LAVS

2 WC / 1 LAVS 1WC / 1 UR / 1 LAVS

FIXTURES PROVIDED 67 WC / 7 LAVS 7 WC / 0 UR / 7 LAVS

3 WC / 1 LAVS 1WC / 1 UR / 1 LAVS 1FLR 2 35/3510,239 SFB

1 WC / 1 LAVS 1WC / 0 UR / 1 LAVS 0FLR 1 25/254,910 SFM

150

150

100

4

4

4

PROJECT SITE

PARKING ZONE: CPID LIMITED PARKING ZONE (LPZ)

REQUIRED (SMMC 27.64.100)
RETAIL/RESTAURANT (1.9/1,000): 10 STALLS
OFFICE (2.6/1,000): 95 STALLS

PROVIDED: 0 PER AB-2097

BIKE PARKING
SHORT TERM REQ'D - OFFICE (1/20,000 SF): 2
SHORT TERM REQ'D - RETAIL (1/2,000 SF): 4
LONG TERM REQ'D - OFFICE (1/10,000 SF): 4
LONG TERM REQ'D - RETAIL (1/12,000 SF): 1
TOTAL REQUIRED: 11

PROVIDED SHORT TERM: 6
PROVIDED LONG TERM: 18
TOTAL PROVIDED: 24
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REMARKS

ARCHITECTURAL

A0.1 COVER SHEET X X X X X

A0.2 FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR CODE PLANS X X X X X

A0.3 THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR CODE PLANS X X X X X

A0.4 RENDERINGS X X X X X

A0.5 RENDERINGS X X X X X

A0.6 RENDERINGS X X X X X

A0.7 NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT X X X X X

A0.8 SHADOW STUDIES X X X X X

A0.9 SHADOW STUDIES X X X X X

A0.10 SHADOW STUDIES X X X X X

A0.11 FLOOR AREA PLANS X X X X

A0.12 FLOOR AREA PLANS X X X X

A1.0 EXISTING SITE PLAN X X X X X

A1.1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN X X X X X

A2.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN X X X X X

A2.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN X X X X X

A2.2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN X X X X X

A2.3 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN X X X X X

A2.4 ROOF PLAN X X X X X

A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS X X X X X

A3.1 STOREFRONT OPTIONS, SECTIONS, ENLARGED PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS

X X X X X

A3.2 MATERIAL BOARD X X X

A4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS X X X X X

A5.0 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS X X X X X

A5.1 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS X X X X X

SURVEY

. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY X X X X

CIVIL

C1.00 EXISTING CONDITIONS X X X X X

C2.00 CONCEPT GRADING AND DRAINAGE X X X X X

C2.10 CONCEPT SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN X X X X

C2.50 CONCEPT UTILITIES X X X X X

C3.00 CONCEPT ONSITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN X X X X X

C3.01 CONCEPT OFFSITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN X X X X

C4.00 CONCEPT STORM DRAIN CAPACITY STUDY X X X X X

C5.00 CONCEPT TURNING ANALYSIS X X X X

LANDSCAPE

L0.00 OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS PLAN X X X X X

L0.01 ARBORIST REPORT X X X X

L0.02 ARBORIST REPORT X X X X

L0.03 TREE PLANTING FORM X X X X

L1.00 LANDSCAPE PLAN - GROUND FLOOR X X X X X

L1.01 LANDSCAPE & PLANTING PLAN – LEVEL 2 TERRACE X X X X X

L1.02 LANDSCAPE & PLANTING PLAN – LEVEL 3 TERRACE X X X X X

L1.03 LANDSCAPE & PLANTING PLAN – LEVEL 4 TERRACE X X X X X

L2.00 PLANTING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR X X X X X

L3.00 IRRIGATION PLAN - GROUND FLOOR X X X X X

L3.01 IRRIGATION PLAN LEVEL 2 TERRACE X X X X X

L3.02 IRRIGATION PLAN LEVEL 3 TERRACE X X X X X

L3.03 IRRIGATION PLAN LEVEL 4 TERRACE X X X X X

L3.04 IRRIGATION NOTES AND LEGEND X X X X X

L3.05 IRRIGATION DETAILS X X X X

L3.06 IRRIGATION DETAILS X X X X

L3.07 IRRIGATION DETAILS X X X X

L3.08 IRRIGATION DETAILS X X X X

L4.00 LANDSCAPE RENDERINGS - GROUND LEVEL X X X X X

L4.01 LANDSCAPE RENDERINGS - GROUND LEVEL X X X X X

TRASH

TR0.1 OVERALL SITE PLAN LEVEL ONE X X X

TR1.0 COMMERCIAL TRASH COLLECTION ROOM X X X

SHEET TOTAL: 56

OWNER
DTSM DONUT DELITE VENTURE, LLC
180 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND, CA 94612
PH: 510.466.1485

PRESTON O'CONNELL - PARTNER

ARCHITECT
RMW ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
30 E. SANTA CLARA STREET, SUITE 200
SAN JOSE, CA 95113
PH: 415.781.9800

RUSS NICHOLS - PRINCIPAL

STRUCTURAL
DCI ENGINEERS
135 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1800
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
PH: 415.781.1505

JEFF BRINK - PRINCIPAL

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED BUILDING DATA

APPLICABLE CODES

GENERAL INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX

CIVIL
SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS
2548 MISSION STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
PH: 415.677.7300

CODY ANDERSON - PRINCIPAL

LANDSCAPE 
PLACE
735 NW 18TH AVENUE
PORTLAND, OR 97209
PH: 503.334.2080

CHARLES BRUCKER - PRINCIPAL

MECHANICAL - ELECTRICAL - PLUMBING
PAE ENGINEERS
48 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102
PH: 415.544.7500

MOANA REYNAU - SR. ASSOCIATE

PROJECT TEAM

VICINITY MAP

PLANNING SUBMISSION FOR:

1ST & B
57 S. B STREET

SAN MATEO, CA 94401

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS PARKING CALCULATIONS
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PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE

MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE

ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH 
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (WHERE 
SHOWN)

1/

OFFICE
Occupancy

15
150 SF

100

1

ROOM TYPE

OCCUPANCY TYPE
CODE ROOM TAG

LOAD FACTOR

ROOM AREA

NO. OF REQD EXITS

CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD

EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE / EXIT WITH ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - RECESSED MOUNTED, UON
FEC

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SEPARATION  - ACCESS RADIUS 
RANGE OF 75" MAXIMUMNTS

R = 75'

1 - HOUR RATED ROOM 

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL, (MAX 100 FEET PER CBC 
TBL1006.3.2(2)

REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS

E

ER

ESD

- TACTILE SIGNAGE:  "EXIT" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)

- TACTILE SIGNAGE:  "EXIT ROUTE" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)

- TACTILE SIGNAGE:   " EXIT STAIR DOWN" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)

171

72" 35"

OPENING OR  STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)

OCC LOAD SERVED

PROVIDED WIDTH

REQ'D WIDTH

[PH] PANIC HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR  NON-RATED DOORS

[PHR] PANIC HARDWARE - RATED REQUIRED FOR RATED DOORS

AE

MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ROUTE (MAX 300 FEET 
PER CBC TBL 1017.2)

EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
(SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART)

OP-XX

CR ELECTRONIC CARD READER DEVICE

TI AREA NON-RATED

NEW PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE

1 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE

2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES

TRAVEL ROUTE AND DISTANCE TO NEAREST FEC (MAX 75')

EXIT ROUTE SIGNAGE

A

B

C

OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN TO BE MINIMUM 8-1/2 “X 11” WITH CONTRASTING 
BLOCK CAPITAL LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 3/4” HIGH AND 1/16” STROKE. 
SIGN SHALL INDICATE USE OF ROOM AND ADDRESS OF OCCUPANCY 

D

2 - HOUR RATED ROOM 

TOTAL STAIR WIDTHTOTAL EGRESS WIDTH

FACTOR = 0.15 FACTOR = 0.2

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITSOCCUPANT LOADLEVEL

REQUIRED

211 OCCFLR 1

PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDEDREQUIRED PROVIDED

31.7" 900" NA NA2 13

NOTES:
1. CALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2022 CBC SECTION 1005.3 
2. EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2
3. EGRESS WIDTH MEETS CBC SECTION 1005.5 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF MINIMUM WIDTH AND REQUIRED CAPACITY

143 OCCFLR 2 21.45" 72" 28.6" 120"2 2
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1/8" = 1'-0" 1
CODE PLAN LEVEL 1

1/8" = 1'-0" 2
CODE PLAN LEVEL 2

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION

EXIT WIDTH CALCULATION

LEGENDSHEET NOTES
1. SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON

THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2019 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO.
2. THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2.
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW 

SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2).
4. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250'-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300'-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY; CBC TABLE 1017.2.
5. EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. 
6. EXCEPTION 1

- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR  = 0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR     = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD

7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3.
8. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS IS BASED UPON CBC TABLE 1006.2.1.
9. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDWARE TYPES.
10. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS LESS THAN 32" PER CBC SECTION 1010.1.1, UON.
11. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY 
12. LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS; 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE 

UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CBC 
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1. FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MOUNTED ON FREE STANDING PEDESTALS. LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY.

13. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703 FOR SIGNAGE.
14. PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT FRONT ENTRANCE.
15. PROVIDE STAIRWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT.  REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2019 CBC

SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS.
16. ALL INTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE TI PHASE.
17. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER

RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION.

18. PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM.
19. THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1.
20. RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2019 CPC CODE:

A.   REQUIREMENTS PER 1029 CPC TABLE 422.1.
B.   AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN INCLUDES USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION, 
      RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION.
C.  OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS USED INCLUDE:
     -    ASSEMBLY: A2, A3 = 1/30
     -    BUSINESS: B = 1/200

21. ALL REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS FOR THE FUTURE MIXED OCCUPANCY ZONES TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE 
FUTURE TI SCOPE OF WORK.

Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 1

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA (SF) LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESIBLE
RESTROOM

B 79 SF 100 1

BIKE ROOM B 348 SF 300 2

EM INVERTER ROOM B 85 SF 300 1

FACILITIES B 205 SF 100 3

FIRE PUMP ROOM B 372 SF 300 2

JAN B 48 SF 300 1

LOBBY A3 1106 SF 15 74

MAIN ELECTRICAL
ROOM

B 494 SF 300 2

MPOE B 153 SF 100 2

OFFICE B 1425 SF 100 15

RETAIL M 2283 SF 60 39

RETAIL M 1257 SF 60 21

RETAIL M 1370 SF 60 23

SHOWER B 38 SF 100 1

TRANSFORMER B 394 SF 300 2

TRASH B 371 SF 300 2

WATER/PUMP B 261 SF 300 1

10289 SF 192

Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 2

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA (SF) LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B 59 SF 100 1

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B 56 SF 100 1

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B 59 SF 100 1

ELEC B 13 SF 300 1

ELEC B 75 SF 300 1

IDF B 91 SF 300 1

OFFICE B 9980 SF 100 100

RESTROOM B 39 SF 100 1

RESTROOM B 39 SF 100 1

TERRACE B 513 SF 15 35

10925 SF 143

# DESCRIPTION DATE

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022

1 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 03/10/2023

2 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #2 07/21/2023

3 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3 11/03/2023

4 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #4 05/06/2024
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22' - 4"
ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION PROVIDED

22' - 4 1/8"
MAX. DIAGONAL DISTANCE

1

A

2 3 4 5 6
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C

D

E

1/
616 SF

TERRACE
A3

42

15

1

1/
13 SF

ELEC
B

1

300

1

1/
238 SF

STAIR 1
B

3

100

1

ELEVATORS

1/
76 SF

ELEC
B

1

300

1

1/
59 SF

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B

1

100

1

1/
39 SF

RESTROOM
B

1

100

1

1/
39 SF

RESTROOM
B

1

100

1

1/
56 SF

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B

1

100

1

1/
267 SF

STAIR 2
B

3

100

1

92

60" 19"

STAIR

89

36" 14"

OPENING

93

60" 19"
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__________

PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE

MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE

ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH 
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (WHERE 
SHOWN)

1/

OFFICE
Occupancy

15
150 SF

100

1

ROOM TYPE

OCCUPANCY TYPE
CODE ROOM TAG

LOAD FACTOR

ROOM AREA

NO. OF REQD EXITS

CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD

EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE / EXIT WITH ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - RECESSED MOUNTED, UON
FEC

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SEPARATION  - ACCESS RADIUS 
RANGE OF 75" MAXIMUMNTS

R = 75'

1 - HOUR RATED ROOM 

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL, (MAX 100 FEET PER CBC 
TBL1006.3.2(2)

REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS

E

ER

ESD

- TACTILE SIGNAGE:  "EXIT" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)

- TACTILE SIGNAGE:  "EXIT ROUTE" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)

- TACTILE SIGNAGE:   " EXIT STAIR DOWN" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)

171

72" 35"

OPENING OR  STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)

OCC LOAD SERVED

PROVIDED WIDTH

REQ'D WIDTH

[PH] PANIC HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR  NON-RATED DOORS

[PHR] PANIC HARDWARE - RATED REQUIRED FOR RATED DOORS

AE

MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ROUTE (MAX 300 FEET 
PER CBC TBL 1017.2)

EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
(SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART)

OP-XX

CR ELECTRONIC CARD READER DEVICE

TI AREA NON-RATED

NEW PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE

1 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE

2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES

TRAVEL ROUTE AND DISTANCE TO NEAREST FEC (MAX 75')

EXIT ROUTE SIGNAGE

A

B

C

OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN TO BE MINIMUM 8-1/2 “X 11” WITH CONTRASTING 
BLOCK CAPITAL LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 3/4” HIGH AND 1/16” STROKE. 
SIGN SHALL INDICATE USE OF ROOM AND ADDRESS OF OCCUPANCY 

D

2 - HOUR RATED ROOM 

TOTAL STAIR WIDTHTOTAL EGRESS WIDTH

FACTOR = 0.15 FACTOR = 0.2

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITSOCCUPANT LOADLEVEL

REQUIRED

179 OCCFLR 3

PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDEDREQUIRED PROVIDED

26.9" 72" 35.8" 120"2 2

NOTES:
1. CALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2019 CBC SECTION 1005.3 
2. EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2
3. EGRESS WIDTH MEETS CBC SECTION 1005.5 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF MINIMUM WIDTH AND REQUIRED CAPACITY

155 OCCFLR 4 23.3" 31"2 2 72" 120"

TYPE III-B CONSTRUCTION, SPRINKLERED, SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES

ALLOWABLE AREAS PER FLOOR (CBC TABLE 506.2) (SM):

A-3: 9,500 SF (HEIGHT INCREASE UTILIZED)
M: 37,500 SF (WITHOUT HEIGHT INCREASE)
B: 57,000 SF (WITHOUT HEIGHT INCREASE)

ALLOWABLE STORIES (WITHOUT AREA INCREASE) (PER CBC TABLE 504.4) (SM):

A-3: 3 STORIES
M: 3 STORIES
B: 4 STORIES

DESIGNED AREAS (PER FLOOR) (SM):

1ST FLOOR: A-3: 1,138 SF          M:  4,910 SF B: 5,796 SF
2ND FLOOR: B: 11,605 SF
3RD FLOOR: B: 9,811 SF
4TH FLOOR B: 9,125 SF

RATIO CHECK PER FLOOR (<1 = ALLOWABLE):

1ST FLOOR: 1,138/9,500 + 4,910/37,500 + 5,796/57,000
= 0.12 + 0.13 + 0.10 = 0.35 = <1

2ND FLOOR: 11,605/57,000 = 0.21 = <1
3RD FLOOR: 9,811/57,000 = 0.18 = <1
4TH FLOOR: 9,125/57,000 = 0.16 = <1

BUILDING TOTAL AREA (SUM OF STORY RATIOS < 2.0 = ALLOWABLE):

0.35 + 0.21 + 0.18 + 0.16 = 0.90 = <2.0

PROPOSED BUILDING STORIES:
TOTAL STORIES: 4

A-3: ALLOWABLE: 3 STORIES > 1ST STORY (HIGHEST STORY A-3)
M: ALLOWABLE: 3 STORIES > 1ST STORY (HIGHEST STORY M)
B: ALLOWABLE: 4 STORIES = 4TH STORY (HIGHEST STORY B)

NOTE: FLOORS BETWEEN LEVELS WILL BE PROVIDED TO RATING REQUIRED FOR 
SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES.

3

3

3
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OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION

EXIT WIDTH CALCULATION

LEGENDSHEET NOTES

Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 3

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA (SF) LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B 59 SF 100 1

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B 56 SF 100 1

ELEC B 13 SF 300 1

ELEC B 76 SF 300 1

IDF B 91 SF 300 1

OFFICE B 8242 SF 100 83

RESTROOM B 39 SF 100 1

RESTROOM B 39 SF 100 1

TERRACE A3 616 SF 15 42

TERRACE A3 616 SF 15 42

9848 SF 174

Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 4

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA (SF) LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B 59 SF 100 1

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

B 56 SF 100 1

ELEC B 76 SF 300 1

ELEC B 13 SF 300 1

IDF B 91 SF 300 1

OFFICE B 355 SF 100 4

RESTROOM B 39 SF 100 1

RESTROOM B 39 SF 100 1

TERRACE A3 1073 SF 15 72

1801 SF 83

1. SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON
THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2019 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO.

2. THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2.
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW 

SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2).
4. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250'-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300'-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY; CBC TABLE 1017.2.
5. EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. 
6. EXCEPTION 1

- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR  = 0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR     = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD

7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3.
8. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS IS BASED UPON CBC TABLE 1006.2.1.
9. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDWARE TYPES.
10. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS LESS THAN 32" PER CBC SECTION 1010.1.1, UON.
11. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY 
12. LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS; 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE 

UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CBC 
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1.  LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY.

13. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703 FOR SIGNAGE.
14. PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT FRONT ENTRANCE.
15. PROVIDE STAIRWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT.  REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2019 CBC

SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS.
16. ALL INTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE TI PHASE.
17. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER

RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION.

18. PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM.
19. THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1.
20. RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2019 CPC CODE:

A.   REQUIREMENTS PER 1029 CPC TABLE 422.1.
B.   AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN INCLUDES USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION, 
      RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION.
C.  OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS USED INCLUDE:
     -    ASSEMBLY: A2, A3 = 1/30
     -    BUSINESS: B = 1/200

21. ALL REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS FOR THE FUTURE MIXED OCCUPANCY ZONES TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE 
FUTURE TI SCOPE OF WORK.

1
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BUILDING AREA CALCULATION
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SITE PLAN

KEYNOTES
# KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

1 PROPOSED BUILDING

2 PROPOSED OUTDOOR PLAZA

3 PROPOSED PLANTING AREAS. REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DRAWINGS

4 PORTION OF EXISTING CMU WALL TO REMAIN

5 PROPOSED IMRPOVEMENTS TO PUBLIC R.O.W. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

6 PROPOSED CANOPY ABOVE

7 PROPOSED EVA ACCESS

8 NOT USED

9 NEIGHBORING BUILDING

10 SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING

11 LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING ROOM - SEE A3.1 FOR ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATION

13 STREET LIGHT, SEE CIVIL

14 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT, SEE CIVIL

15 RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS (ABOVE)

LEGEND
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1 METAL STOREFRONT GLAZING, TYP.
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# KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

1 DARK FRAMED STOREFRONT GLAZING, TYP.

2 MASS TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMN, TYP.

3 STEEL BRACE FRAME

4 MECHANICAL SHAFT

5 CURTAIN WALL GLAZING SYSTEM

6 UNCOVERED TENANT TERRACE (TO BE SUBDIVIDED AS PART OF FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS)

7 HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN

8 PLAZA CANOPY BELOW

9 EXTERIOR BRICK FACADE
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# KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

1 CURTAIN WALL GLAZING SYSTEM

2 MASS TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMN, TYP.

3 STEEL BRACE FRAME

4 MECHANICAL SHAFT

5 UNCOVERED TENANT TERRACE

6 HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN

7 EXTERIOR BRICK FACADE
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# KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

1 ROOF PARAPET

2 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREEN

3 ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

4 ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE

5 PROPOSED SOLAR ARRAY (FINAL LAYOUT AND CAPACITY TO BE DETERMINED)

6 EXTERIOR BRICK FACADE
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STOREFRONT
OPTIONS, SECTIONS,
ENLARGED PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL
#4

05/06/2024

2202017.00

Checker

Author

57 S. B STREET

SAN MATEO, CA 94401

1ST & B

1/4" = 1'-0" 1
STOREFRONT OPTION 1

1/4" = 1'-0" 2
STOREFRONT OPTION 2

1/4" = 1'-0" 3
STOREFRONT OPTION 3

1/4" = 1'-0" 4
STOREFRONT OPTION 4

1/4" = 1'-0" 5
OFFICE ENTRY

1/4" = 1'-0" 6
CORNER PLAZA ENTRY 1

1/4" = 1'-0" 7
CORNER PLAZA ENTRY 2

1

1/4" = 1'-0" 8
STOREFRONT OPTIONS 3 & 4 SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0" 9
STOREFRONT OPTION 1 & 2 SECTION

# DESCRIPTION DATE

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022

1 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 03/10/2023

2 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #2 07/21/2023

3 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3 11/03/2023

4 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #4 05/06/2024

1/4" = 1'-0" 11
BIKE ROOM SOUTH ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0" 10
ENLARGED BIKE ROOM PLAN

STOREFRONT OPTIONS

STOREFRONT & WINDOW SECTIONS ENLARGED PLANS & ELEVATIONS

2

2

2

1/4" = 1'-0" 12
1ST & B STREET TYP. WINDOW SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0" 13
ALLEY TYP. WINDOW SECTION

2

2

*NOTE: AWNING CONFIGURATIONS ARE EXAMPLES OF 
DESIGNS TO BE CHOSEN BY TENANTS IF RETAIL 
SPACE IS PRE-LEASED. DEFAULT CONFIGURATION 
IS WITHOUT AWNING.

3

4

1/4" = 1'-0" 14
BIKE ROOM EAST ELEVATION



EXTERIOR CLADDING:

CEMENT PLASTER: CP-1

BR-1CURTAINWALL GLAZING: DARK-FRAMED STOREFRONT:

STOREFRONT GLAZING: GL-3

GL-1 GL-2

GLASS GUARDRAIL:

EXPOSED WOOD:STEEL CANOPY: ST-1

GL-4

WD-1

METAL PANEL:

ROOF MECHANICAL SCREEN:

MT-1

MS-1 BI-FOLDING DOOR SYSTEM: GL-5

NOT USED
3
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1ST & B

# DESCRIPTION DATE
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FINISH PLAN SCHEDULE PLANNING ENLARGED
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1ST & B

1/8" = 1'-0" 1
NORTH-SOUTH SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0" 2
EAST-WEST SECTION

KEYNOTES
# KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

1 METAL LOUVERED MECHANICAL SCREEN

2 ROOF PARAPET WALL

3 STEEL SHADE CANOPY

4 GLASS RAILING AT BALCONY

5 REMAINING WALL AT ALLEY

# DESCRIPTION DATE

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022

1 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 03/10/2023

2 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #2 07/21/2023

3 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3 11/03/2023



SURFACE-MOUNTED LATCH RELEASE DOOR 
HARDWARE IS EXEMPT FROM INCLUSION IN THE 
CODE-REQUIRED 7" MAX ENCROACHMENT INTO 
THE REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH IF MOUNTED AT 34" 
MIN AFF & 48" MAX AFF.
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 (

44
" 

M
IN

 C
LR

)

SCHEDULED DOOR IN 180 DEGREE FULLY-
OPENED POSITION

SCHEDULED DOOR IN 90 DEGREE FULLY-
OPENED POSITION

BOT RAIL OR STILE WHERE OCCURS

NOTE: Y=48" MIN IF 
DOOR HAS A LATCH & A 
CLOSER.

NOTE: Y=48" MIN IF 
DOOR HAS BOTH A 
LATCH & A CLOSER.

NOTE: X=12" MIN IF 
DOOR HAS BOTH A 
LATCH & A CLOSER.

PUSH SIDE

PULL SIDE

PUSH SIDE

PULL SIDE

PULL SIDE
PUSH SIDE

IN SERIES

(2) TWO HINGED DOORS

LATCH SIDE
APPROACHES 

SWINGING DOORS

HINGE SIDE
APPROACHES 

SWINGING 
DOORS

FRONT
APPROACHES

SWINGING DOORS

(2) TWO HINGED DOORS

IN SERIES

(2) TWO HINGED DOORS

IN SERIES

48
" 

M
IN

X

44
" 

M
IN

Y36" MIN

60
'' 

M
IN

60
'' 

M
IN

24" MIN

X

44
" 

M
IN

Y

48'' MIN

CLR

32'' MIN

NTS

48'' MIN

48" MIN

A
F

F

34
" 

M
IN A

F
F

44
" 

M
A

X

60
" 

M
IN

24'' MIN AT EXT DOORS
18" MIN AT INT DOORS

M
IN

10
"

22" MIN

24" MIN

DOORS IN SERIES

AREA LIMITS FOR DR OPENING 
HARDWARE OPERABLE W/ SINGLE 
EFFORT BY LEVER-TYPE 
HARDWARE, PANIC DEVICES & 
PUSH-PULL BARS, W/O REQUIRING 
TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR 
TWISTING OF WRIST TO OPERATE.

NOTES:
1. COMPLY WITH REQD FRONT 

APPROACH CLEARANCES AT DOORS 
IN ALCOVES.

2. EXIT DOOR SIZE REQD: 36" MIN & 
48" MAX DR LEAF WIDTH; 80" 

MIN HIGH & 32" MIN CLR OPENING 
WIDTH.

3. FORCE REQD MAX FOR PULLING OR 
PUSHING HINGED DOORS:
• 5 LBS. FOR INT DOORS
• 5 LBS FOR EXT DOORS
• 15 LBS FOR FIRE DOORS

PLAN LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN

(WITH RAILINGS OR WING WALLS)

WATER SPOUT
TYP

WATER SPOUT

PLAN HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN

(WITHIN ALCOVE)

WATER CONTROL
LEVER OR BUTTON

STANDING HT 
DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN (HI)

LOW DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN FOR 
WHEELCHAIR 
USERS (LO)

30" X 48" (NTS) MIN 
CLR FL SPACE 
CENTERED ON LOW 
DF TYP UON

LOW DRINKING 

FOUNTAIN ELEVATION

HI-LO DRINKING 

FOUNTAIN ELEVATION

PROVIDE RAILING, WING 
WALLS  OR ALCOVE

WATER CONTROL
LEVER OR 
BUTTON, TYP

KNEE & TOE CLEARANCES 

ELEVATION AT LOW 
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

FIN FL TYP

(36" MIN CLR WIDTH 
IF WING WALLS OR 
RAILING >24" DEEP)

3" MAX FROM EDGE 
OF ROUND BOWL TO 
SPOUT

CLR REQD

FACE OF
PTN FIN

FACE OF
RAILING,
WING WALL
OR ALCOVE
BEYOND

DF
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 M
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NOTES:
1. PROVIDE MIN 2 DRINKING 

FOUNTAINS AT EACH 
FLOOR, 1 ACCESSIBLE TO 
WHEELCHAIR USERS & 1 
AT STANDING HT (HI-LO 
DRINKING FOUNTAINS); 
CONFIRM CLEARANCE.

2. CONFIRM REQUIREMENTS 
WITH AUTHORITY HAVING 
JURISDICTION, 
PARTICULARLY CLEAR 
DIMENSIONS FOR HI-LO 
DRINKING FOUNTAINS 
WITHIN ALCOVES.

3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE 
OF PTN FINISH & TOP OF 
FIN FLOOR TYP, UON.

4. CBC IS SILENT ON REQD 
MIN CLR WIDTH FOR BOTH 
HI-LO DF

5/8" MIN RAISED 
CHARACTER 
HEIGHT, TYP UON

3/8" MIN
SEPARATION 
BETWEEN ROWS

PLACE STAR ON 
LEFT SIDE OF MAIN 
ENTRY FLOOR 
NUMBER

DOOR OPEN

DOOR CLOSE

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE RAISED CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS IN WHITE ON A BLACK BACKGROUND.
2. 54" MAX AFF IS ALLOWED TO THE HIGHEST OPERABLE CAR CONTROL BUTTONS IN EXISTING ELEVATORS (OR 

WHERE THE ELEVATOR PANEL SERVES MORE THAN 16 OPENINGS), AND IF A PARALLEL APPROACH IS PROVIDED.

3/4" MIN BUTTON,
RAISED TO 1/8" ±1/32" 
ABOVE THE 
SURROUNDING 
SURFACE

EMERGENCY STOP
(OCTAGONAL
SYMBOL SHALL
BE RAISED BUT
THE "X" IS NOT)

EMERGENCY ALARM
STOPALARM

OPEN CLOSE

4
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PHONE

PLACE BRAILLE 
BELOW EACH 
RAISED 
CHARACTER, TYP 

S

SPEAKER FOR 
EMERGENCY TWO-WAY 
COMMUNICATION 
SYSTEM

T
Y

P

3
/1

6
" 

M
IN

*

* * **

PLAN VIEW WITH CENTER OPENING DOOR

PLAN VIEW WITH SIDE OPENING DOOR

* ALTERNATE LOCATION OF CAR CONTROL PANEL WITH SIDE OPENING DOOR

* * ALTERNATE LOCATION OF CAR CONTROL PANEL WITH CENTER OPENING DOOR

36" MIN CLR
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M
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68" MIN CLR

*

80" MIN CLR
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1 
1/

4"
 M

IN
 O

D
2"

 M
A

X
 O

D

TYP

6"
MAX

SUPPORT RAIL 

SUPPORT RAIL 

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE SUPPORT RAILS ON AT LEAST ONE WALL OF ELEVATOR CAR, W/ CLEARANCE BETWEEN 

SUPPORT RAILS & ADJACENT SURFACES AS INDICATED,  ITS SURFACE SHALL BE SMOOTH & 
ADJACENT SURFACES FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. 

2. MOUNT SUPPORT RAILS AT 31" AFF MIN & 33" AFF MAX AS MEASURED TO TOP OF SUPPORT RAILS.
3. ALLOWABLE STRESSES ON SUPPORT RAILS SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED WHEN 

A VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 LBS IS APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON THE SUPPORT RAIL, 
FASTENER, MOUNTING DEVICE OR SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.

4. OUTSIDE DIAMETERS (OD) INDICATED FOR SUPPORT RAILS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY STATED IN CBC 
TO BE REQD FOR ELEVATOR CABS; OD INDICATED ARE BASED ON CBC REQUIREMENTS FOR 
HANDRAILS AND GRAB BARS. 

1

B

EVACUATION SIGN

NOTE:
AUTOMATIC DOOR REOPENING DEVICE ACTIVATED IF AN 
OBJECT PASSES THROUGH EITHER LINE A OR LINE B, WHICH 
REPRESENT THE VERTICAL LOCATION OF THE DOOR 
REOPENING DEVICE W/O REQUIRING CONTACT & EFFECTIVE 
FOR A PERIOD NOT LESS THAN 20 SECONDS.

ELEVATOR SIGN

A

HALL SIGNALS (LANTERN), 
ARROWS OR CIRCLES
2 1/2" MIN X 2 1/2" MIN

CALL BUTTONS, "UP" ARROW 
ABOVE THE "DOWN" ARROW

DOOR JAMB MARKING:
FL DESIGNATIONS, NUMBERS ON 
BOTH SIDES OF DR JAMB: 2" HIGH 
RAISED CHARACTERS, INCLUDING 
THE 5- POINTED STAR, WHITE ON 
BLACK BACKGROUND, W/ 
CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE. 
STAR AT MAIN ENTRY LEVEL ONLY, 
2" OD & ALL POINTS OF STAR OF EQ 
LENGTH. BRAILE TRANSLATION FOR 
STAR: "MAIN".
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 A
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M
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 A
F

F

SIGNAGE AT 
DOOR TO 

TOILET ROOM

LOW DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN

HI-LO DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN

PERMANENT ROOM IDENTIFICATION 
SIGN, SEE ENLARGED DETAIL

TOILET RM 
SIGNAGE, SEE 
ENLARGED 
DETAIL

SANITARY NAPKIN 
DISPOSAL

INSULATE PIPE

ACCESSIBLE 
LAVATORY & MIRROR

ACCESSIBLE URINAL 
(SIDE)

ACCESSIBLE URINAL 
(FRONT)

SEAT COVER 
DISPENSER

ACCESSIBLE TOILET 
(FRONT)

FLUSH CONTROL/ 
ACTIVATOR AT 
WIDE SIDE

DRYER PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN 
DISPENSER

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER 
& RECEPTACLE

RAILING OR
WING 
WALLS

FACE OF PTN FINISH

ALCOVE 
OR
RAILING MIRROR

NOTES:
1. MAX FORCE REQD TO ACTIVATE PLUMBING FIXTURE CONTROLS IS 5 POUNDS - FORCE, TYP UON.
2. HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE FROM TOP OF FINISH FLOOR, TYP UON.
3. REFER TO TYP PLANS OF WC, URINAL, LAV & DF.
4. REFER TO TYP PLANS & EL OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWERS.
5. REFER TO CUSTOM CAB DETAILS OF ACCESSIBLE LAV & SINK.
6. ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ARE FOR ADULTS. FOR FACILITIES FOR CHILDREN'S USE, REFER TO CBC.
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48" MIN CLR WIDTH IF ALCOVE
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NOTE:
AT AMBULATORY WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT, 
DISTANCE OF WC CENTERLINE TO SIDE WALL IS
17" MIN & 19" MAX

(RECOMMENDED CLR WIDTHS )

NOTE:
AT ALCOVES FOR HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAINS, 
CBC IS SILENT ON REQD MIN CLR WIDTH TO 
ACCOMMODATE BOTH THE HIGH & LOW DRINKING FOUNTAINS.

COORDINATE HEIGHT OF WALL BASE & BOTTOM OF PAPER 
TOWEL DISPENSER/ RECEPTACLE TO ENSURE THAT WALL 
BASE IS CONTINUOUS & WILL NOT HAVE TO BE CUT TO FIT 
AROUND DISPENSER/ RECEPTACLE.

WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE 
TOILET COMPARTMENT

TOE CLEARANCE

NOTE:
WHERE MIRRORS ARE NOT LOCATED 
ABOVE LAVATORIES OR 
COUNTERTOPS, MOUNT BOTTOM EDGE 
OF MIRROR'S REFLECTING SURFACE AT 
35" MAX AFF

MIN
6"

TOE 
CLEARANCE

WHEELCHAIR 
ACCESSIBLE TOILET 
COMPARTMENT

FACE OF PTN FINISH

T
O

 L
O

W
E

S
T

 B
R

A
IL

LE
 C

E
LL

S

48
" 

M
IN

CLR

18" MIN

B

EQ

B

EQ

LATCH SIDE

OPERABLE PARTS, 
TYPICAL

TOILET PAPER 
DISPENSER

ACCESSIBLE TOILET 
(SIDE)

FACE OF PTN FINISH

GRAB BARS: 1 1/4" MIN & 2" MAX 
OD GB, W/ 1 1/2" CLR SPACE 
BTWN FACE OF PTN & GB. 1 1 /2" 
MIN CLR SPACE BTWN GB & 
PROJECTING OBJECTS BELOW & 
12" MIN CLR BTWN GB & 
OBJECTS ABOVE, TYP UON

TPD

42" MIN WHERE GB
1 STRAIGHT PIECE

54" MIN

24" MIN

&
 B

E
LO

W
 G

R
A

B
 B

A
R

19
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P

O
S

A
L

9" MAX
7" MIN

WHERE SCHEDULED, LOCATE 
RECESSED COMBINATION TPD 
& SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
BELOW GRAB BAR

NOTE:
WHERE SCHEDULED, COMBINATION ACCESSORY UNITS SHALL NOT ENCROACH 
INTO THE CLR SPACE REQD BETWEEN THE WALL & GRAB BAR AND PROVIDE 12" 
MIN CLR SPACE BETWEEN GRAB BAR & PROJECTING OBJECTS ABOVE.

12
" 

M
IN

 F
O

R
 C

H
IL

D
R

E
N

9"
 M

IN
 F

O
R

 A
D

U
LT

S

TOILET SIDE
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DR ENCROACHMENT @ HALLWAYS & CORRIDORS

1/4" = 1'-0" 1
MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT DOORWAYS

1/4" = 1'-0" 7
ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN CLEARANCES

12" = 1'-0" 5
ELEVATOR CAR CONTROLS

1/2" = 1'-0" 4
ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR PLAN CLEARANCES
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ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ENTRANCE
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RESTROOM FIXTURE AND ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS
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THRESHOLD AS SCHEDULED

A
F

F
1/

2"
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X
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A
IL

10
" 

M
IN

FINISH FL AS SCHEDULED

FRAMED DOOR AS SCHEDULED

3/
8"

 M
A

X

1/
4"

1/
4"

EXTERIORINTERIOR

THRESHOLD AS SCHEDULED

FINISH FL AS SCHEDULED

TEMPERED GLASS DOORS W/O STILES 
& HAVE BOTTOM RAIL OR SHOE W/ 
TOP LEADING EDGE TAPERED @ 60 
DEGREES MIN FROM HORIZ: NOT 
REQD TO MEET 10" HIGH BOTTOM RAIL

60°

A
S

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
M

A
X

1/
2"

M
A

X
1/

2"

1/
4"

1/
4"

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

AMBULATORY TOILET 
COMPARTMENT, SEE 
NOTE BELOW

42" MIN
LENGTH GB

60" x 60" MIN LEVEL
AND CLEAR SPACE 

SCD/ TPD
OR COMBO UNIT 
TOILET ACCESSORY

FLUSH ACTIVATOR/
CONTROL ON WIDE SIDE

36" MIN LENGTH GB

CLEAR FL 
SPACE 
30" x 48" MIN

NOTES:

1. WHERE SIX OR MORE WATER CLOSETS OR COMBINED WATER CLOSETS & URINALS ARE PROVIDED, AT 
LEAST ONE AMBULATORY TOILET COMPARTMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED, IN ADDITION TO THE 
ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT AS SHOWN. 

2. REFER TO RELATED DETAIL PLANS AND ELEVATIONS OF ACCESSIBLE SINGLE TOILET COMPARTMENTS 
FOR ADDITIONAL INFO AND TYP MOUNTING HT OF TOILET ACCESORIES.

3. REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE (30" X 48" MIN), CLEARANCE AT FIXTURES, AND TURNING SPACE SHALL 
BE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP, PER CBC 11B-603.2.

4. DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE (30" X 48" MIN) OR CLEARANCE REQUIRED 
FOR ANY FIXTURE.   DOORS TO ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO 
ENCROACH INTO THE TURNING SPACE WITHOUT LIMITATION. OTHER THAN THE DOOR TO ACCESSIBLE 
WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS, A DOOR, IN ANY POSITION, SHALL BE PERMITTED TO ENCROACH INTO 
THE TURNING SPACE BY 12" MAX, PER CBC 11B-603.2.3
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MAX

1' - 0"

TYP UON

24" MIN

37
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X
 C

LR

35
" 

M
IN

54" MIN

60" MIN CLR

32
" 

M
IN

 C
LR

48" MIN CLR WHEN DR SWINGS OUT
60" MIN CLR WHEN DR SWINGS IN

CLOSER & LATCH TYP

12" MIN
IF DR HAS BOTH

WHEN DOOR SWINGS OUT

60" MIN CLR

MIN

2' - 0"

54" MIN

CLR

34" MIN

18
" 

M
A

X

17
" 

M
IN

WC WHEN DOOR SWINGS IN

56" MIN AT WALL MOUNTED

WC WHEN DOOR SWINGS IN

59" MIN AT FLOOR MOUNTED

TYP UON

24" MIN

30
" 

M
IN

 C
LR

15
"

M
IN

15
" 

M
IN

SWINGS IN

36" MIN
WHEN DR

STANDARD TOILET 
COMPARTMENT PER 
CPC, TYP UON

ACCESSIBLE 
TOILET 
COMPARTMENT
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X
17
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GB @ BOTH 
SIDES OF 
STALL

60
" M

IN
 

DIA
 

CLR

60
" M

IN
 

DIA
 C

LR

12
" 

M
IN

12" MAX OVERLAP ALLOWED 
BY CBC AT CONDITIONS 
SUCH AS THIS; SEE NOTES 
BELOW.

ACCESSIBLE 
COMPARTMENT 
DOOR PERMITTED 
TO OVERLAP 
WITHOUT 
LIMITATION; SEE 
NOTES BELOW

44" MIN CLR

KNEE CLEARANCES

SEE LAVATORY DETAILS 
FOR TOE &

MAX
4"

FLUSH ACTIVATOR ON 
WIDE SIDE, TYP

LOCATION OF SEAT COVER/ TOILET 
PAPER DISPENSERS OR COMBO UNIT 
TOILET ACCESSORIES TYP UON 

17" MIN
18" MAX
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X
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32" CLR
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48" MIN CLR
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ACCESSIBLE SINGLE ACCOMMODATION 

TOILET RM

60" MIN CLR

56
" 

M
IN

 (
W

A
LL

 M
T

D
)

59
" 

M
IN

 (
F

L 
M

T
D

W
A

T
E

R
 C

LO
S

E
T

)

S
W

IN
G

S
 IN

T
O

 R
M

36
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LR

 IF
 D

R

CLR TYP

18" MIN

CLEARANCE

18" MIN

GRAB BARS

36" MIN TYP

ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT/ STALL

GRAB BARS

LOCATE DOOR 
FARTHEST FROM WC

NOTES:
1. REFER TO DETAIL ELEVATION OF 

TYP MOUNTING HTS OF 
ACCESSIBLE PLUMBING FIXTURES 
& TOILET ACCESSORIES.

2. PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE THAT 
DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT 
GRASPING, PINCHING OR 
TWISTING OF WRIST TO OPERATE.

NOTES:
1. REFER TO DETAIL ELEVATION OF 

TYP MOUNTING HTS OF 
ACCESSIBLE PLUMBING FIXTURES 
& TOILET ACCESSORIES.

2. PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE THAT 
DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT 
GRASPING, PINCHING OR 
TWISTING OF WRIST TO OPERATE.

LAVATORY

URINAL SCREEN OR PTN

FACE OF PTN FINISH

CLEAR 
FLOOR 
SPACE

URINAL

PTN WHERE OCCURS

FACE OF PTN FINISH

NOTE:
TO PLUMBING FIXTURE ELEVATIONS FOR TYP 
FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS & CLEARANCES.

-

48" MIN

13 1/2" MIN

& DEPTH REQUIREMENTS
19 1/2" MIN; SEE NOTE FOR WIDTH

25" MAX

48" MIN

CLEAR 
FLOOR 
SPACE 30

" 
M

IN

CLR @ 9" AFF
11" MIN KNEE18

" 
M

IN

PROVIDE 30" MIN CLR WIDTH IF URINAL SCREEN 
OR PTN DEPTH IS 24" OR LESS, & 36" MIN CLR 
WIDTH IF URINAL SCREEN OR PTN DEPTH IS 
MORE THAN 24"

RIM HT OF STALL TYPE OR WALL-HUNG TYPE 
URINAL SHALL BE 17" AFF MAX  

NOTE:
FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE MOUNTED @ 44" 
AFF MAX

ACCESSIBLE

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY: PROVIDE PER 
CBC CHAPTER 11B OR AS 
REQD BY AUTHORITY HAVING 
JURISDICTION 

GRADE 2 BRAILLE

A
S

 R
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Q
D

4"
 O

R
6"

 M
IN

2"
 M

A
X

5/
8"

 M
IN

8" OR AS REQD

60
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M
A

X
 A

F
F

48
" 

M
IN

 A
F

F3/
8"

 M
IN

,
1/

2"
 M

A
X

3/
8"

 M
IN

FIN FL LEVEL

EDGES EASED OR ROUNDED @ 1/16" 
MIN OR CHAMFERED @ 1/8" MAX, TYP 

SIGNAGE NOTES:

1. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY: IN 
EXISTING BUILDINGS & FACILITIES WHERE NOT 
ALL ENTRANCES COMPLY W/ CBC SECTION 
11B-404, ENTRANCES COMPLYING W/ SECTION 
11B-404 SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE 
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY 
AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE INDICATING 
LOCATION OF NEAREST ACCESSIBLE 
ENTRANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED, IN 
COMPLIANCE W/ CBC SECTION 11B-216.6.

2. CHARACTER TYPE: CHARACTERS RAISED 1/32" 
MIN, SANS SERIF UPPER CASE, ACCOMPANIED 
BY CALIFORNIA GRADE 2 BRAILLE COMPLYING 
WITH CBC CHAPTER 11B.

3. CHARACTER SIZE: HEIGHT OF RAISED 
CHARACTERS: 5/8" MIN AND 2" MAX PER CBC 
SECTION 11B-703.2.5.

4. FINISH AND CONTRAST: NON-GLARE FINISH ON 
CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS AND THEIR 
BACKGROUND, W/ CHARACTERS AND 
SYMBOLS IN CONTRAST WITH THEIR 
BACKGROUND, EITHER LIGHT ON DARK 
BACKGROUND OR DARK ON LIGHT 
BACKGROUND.

5. PROPORTIONS: WIDTH OF UPPERCASE LETTER 
"O" SHALL BE 60% MIN & 110% MAX OF THE HT 
OF UPPERCASE LETTER "I". STROKE 
THICKNESS: UPPERCASE LETTER "I" SHALL BE 
15% MAX OF THE CHARACTER'S HT.

6. BRAILLE: PROVIDE CONTRACTED CALIFORNIA 
GRADE 2 BRAILLE W/ DOTS, DOMED OR 
ROUNDED. COLOR: AS SCHEDULED.

7. LOCATION: MOUNT SIGNAGE ON WALL 
ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR (OR 
NEAREST ADJACENT WALL) SUCH THAT A 
PERSON MAY APPROACH SIGNAGE W/O 
ENCOUNTERING OBJECTS OR STANDING 
WITHIN THE SWING OF DOOR.

8. COLOR OF SYMBOL: UNLESS OTHERWISE 
SCHEDULED, COLOR OF SYMBOL: BLUE, EQUAL 
TO COLOR NO. 15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD 
595B.
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X
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T
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R
LI

N
E

DO NOT PROVIDE PICTOGRAM, TEXT OR 
BRAILLE ON THE SYMBOL 

1/4" THK GEOMETRIC SIGNS, EQUILATERAL 
TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED ON AND WITHIN THE 
CIRCLE. COLOR OF TRIANGLE TO CONTRAST W/ 
COLOR OF CIRCLE, AND COLOR OF CIRCLE TO 
CONTRAST W/ COLOR OF DOOR

12
" 

 D
IA

CENTERLINE OF DOOR WIDTH & SIGN

NOTES:
1. COLORS AS SCHEDULED TYP.
2. SURFACES TO HAVE NON-GLARE FINISH TYP.

FIN FL LEVEL

1/8" MIN & 1/4" MAX RADIUSED EDGE @ VERTICES, TYP

ALL-GENDER

1/4" THK SIGN BASE

1/32" RAISED TEXT: "ALL-GENDER RESTROOM". 
COLOR: TO CONTRAST W/ SIGN; UPPER CASE SANS 
SERIF; FONT: FUTURA, UNLESS OTHERWISE 
SCHEDULED. PROPORTIONS: WIDTH OF 
UPPERCASE LETTER "O" SHALL BE 60% MIN & 110% 
MAX OF THE HT OF UPPERCASE LETTER "I".
STROKE THICKNESS: UPPERCASE LETTER "I" SHALL 
BE 15% MAX OF THE CHARACTER'S HT.

GRADE 2 BRAILLE WITH DOTS, DOMED 
OR ROUNDED

NOTES:
1. MOUNT SIGNAGE ON WALL ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR (OR NEAREST ADJACENT WALL) SUCH THAT A PERSON 

MAY APPROACH SIGNAGE W/O ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE 
DOOR.

2. SURFACES TO HAVE NON-GLARE FINISH TYP.
3. COLORS AS SCHEDULED TYP.
4. DO NOT PROVIDE PICTOGRAM.
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RESTROOM

FIN FL LEVEL

EDGES EASED OR ROUNDED @ 1/16" MIN 
OR CHAMFERED @ 1/8" MAX, TYP 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESS FOR HEARING LOSS: 
PROVIDE PER CBC CHAPTER 
11B OR AS REQD BY 
AUTHORITY HAVING 
JURISDICTION

6" OR AS REQD

ASSISTIVE-LISTENING
SYSTEM AVAILABLE

BRAILLE TEXT ZONE

1/4" THK SIGN BASE, 

5/
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 / 
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X
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FIN FL LEVEL

EDGES EASED OR ROUNDED @ 1/16" 
MIN OR CHAMFERED @ 1/8" MAX, TYP SIGNAGE NOTES:

1. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR 
HEARING LOSS: IN BUILDINGS WHERE 
CONFERENCE ROOMS AND MEETING ROOMS 
ARE OUTFITTED WITH ASSISTIVE LISTENING 
SYSTEMS, PROVIDE SIGNAGE NEAR THE 
ASSEMBLY AREA ENTRANCE.

2. CHARACTER TYPE: CHARACTERS RAISED 1/32" 
MIN, SANS SERIF UPPER CASE, ACCOMPANIED 
BY CALIFORNIA GRADE 2 BRAILLE COMPLYING 
WITH CBC CHAPTER 11B.

3. CHARACTER SIZE: HEIGHT OF RAISED 
CHARACTERS: 5/8" MIN AND 2" MAX PER CBC 
SECTION 11B-703.2.5.

4. FINISH AND CONTRAST: NON-GLARE FINISH ON 
CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS AND THEIR 
BACKGROUND, W/ CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS 
IN CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND, 
EITHER LIGHT ON DARK BACKGROUND OR 
DARK ON LIGHT BACKGROUND.

5. PROPORTIONS: WIDTH OF UPPERCASE LETTER 
"O" SHALL BE 60% MIN & 110% MAX OF THE HT 
OF UPPERCASE LETTER "I". STROKE 
THICKNESS: UPPERCASE LETTER "I" SHALL BE 
15% MAX OF THE CHARACTER'S HT.

6. BRAILLE: PROVIDE CONTRACTED CALIFORNIA 
GRADE 2 BRAILLE W/ DOTS, DOMED OR 
ROUNDED. COLOR: AS SCHEDULED.

7. LOCATION: MOUNT SIGNAGE ON WALL 
ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR (OR 
NEAREST ADJACENT WALL) SUCH THAT A 
PERSON MAY APPROACH SIGNAGE W/O 
ENCOUNTERING OBJECTS OR STANDING 
WITHIN THE SWING OF DOOR.

8. COLOR OF SYMBOL: UNLESS OTHERWISE 
SCHEDULED, COLOR OF SYMBOL: BLUE, EQUAL 
TO COLOR NO. 15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD 
595B.

IN FIRE 
EMERGENCY,
DO NOT USE 
ELEVATOR.

USE EXIT STAIRS.

SIGNAGE NOTES:
1. SURFACES TO HAVE NON-GLARE FINISH, TYP
2. COLORS AS SCHEDULED, TYP
3. LOCATE SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO EACH 

ELEVATOR CALL STATION, TYP ALL FLOORS

BOTTOM OF BRAILLE
+4' - 0" MIN AFF

BASE OF HIGHEST LINE
+5' - 0" MAX AFF

3/
8"

 M
IN

1/
2"

 M
A

X

3/
8"

 M
IN

2"
 M

A
X

 T
Y

P

5/
8"

 M
IN

STANDARD PICTORIAL AS APPROVED BY 
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

1/32" RAISED TEXT; COLOR TO CONTRAST W/ 
SIGN; UPPER CASE SANS SERIF, FONT: 
FUTURA, UNLESS OTHERWISE SCHEDULED, 
PROPORTIONS: WIDTH OF UPPERCASE 
LETTER "O" SHALL BE 60% MIN & 110% MAX 
OF THE HT OF UPPERCASE LETTER "I",
STROKE THICKNESS: UPPERCASE LETTER "I" 
SHALL BE 15% MAX OF THE CHARACTER'S HT

1/4" THK SIGN BASE

EDGES EASED OR ROUNDED @ 1/16" MIN OR 
CHAMFERED @ 1/8" MAX, TYP 

GRADE 2 BRAILLE WITH DOTS, DOMED OR 
ROUNDED

BRAILLE LETTERS CENTERED ON SIGNAGE

BLOCK LETTERS W/ 1/4" STROKES

RAISED FIVE POINTED STAR
INDICATING LEVEL OF EXIT 
DISCHARGE; OD OF STAR SHALL BE 
SAME AS HT OF ADJACENT RAISED
CHARACTER

FL LEVEL NUMBER W/ 3/4" STROKES

1

STAIR 2
NO ROOF ACCESS

1 THROUGH 5
EXIT AT LEVEL 1

1 THROUGH 5
EXIT AT LEVEL 1

STAIR 1
ROOF ACCESS

5

EQ EQ

12" MIN
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 S
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1 
1/
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IN
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18
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M
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N
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FIN FL LEVEL

SIGNAGE NOTES:

1. CHARACTER TYP: CHARACTERS ON 
SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MIN & 
SHALL BE SANS SERIF UPPER CASE 
CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY 
CALIFORNIA GRADE 2 BRAILLE IN 
COMPLIANCE W/ CBC CHAPTER 11B. TEXT 
SHALL BE IN HORIZ FORMAT.

2. CHARACTER SIZE: RAISED CHARACTER 
SIZES SHALL BE AS INDICATED BELOW.

3. CHARACTER PROPORTIONS: 
CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE 
FONTS WHERE WIDTH OF UPPERCASE 
LETTER "O" IS 60% MIN AND 110% MAX OF 
THE HT OF UPPERCASE LETTER "I".

4. STROKE THICKNESS: THICKNESS OF 
UPPERCASE LETTER "I" SHALL BE 15% 
MAX OF THE CHARACTERS HEIGHT.

5. FINISH AND CONTRAST: CHARACTERS, 
SYMBOLS & THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL 
HAVE NON-GLARE FINISH. CHARACTERS & 
SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST W/ THEIR 
BACKGROUND EITHER LIGHT ON DARK 
BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS ON 
LIGHT BACKGROUND.

6. BRAILLE: CONTRACTED CALIFORNIA 
GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED 
WHEREVER BRAILLE IS REQD IN OTHER 
PORTIONS OF THESE STANDARDS. DOTS 
SHALL BE DOMED OR ROUNDED.

7. LOCATION: LOCATE SIGN AT EA FLOOR 
LEVEL LANDING AT LATCH SIDE OF DOOR 
OR NEAREST ADJACENT WALL.

8. COMPLIANCE: SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY 
WITH CBC CHAPTER 11B.

T
Y

P

60
" 

A
F

F

5/8" MIN, 2" MAX HEIGHT LETTERS W/
CONTRASTING COLOR TO ITS
BACKGROUND, COMPLY W/ CBC
CHAPTER 11B

CORRESPONDING GRADE 2 BRAILLE PER
CBC CHAPTER 11B, CENTERED
HORIZONTALLY

EXIT

EXIT STAIR DOWN

EXIT ROUTE

TYPE C: SIGN @ EXIT ROUTE

TYPE B: SIGN @ EXIT STAIR THAT LEADS TO EXT EXIT AT GRADE LEVEL

1/
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TYPE A: SIGN @ GRADE LEVEL EXT EXIT DOOR
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F

FIN FL LEVEL

SIGNAGE NOTES:

1. PROVIDE SIGN W/ NON-GLARE 
FINISH.

2. LOCATE TACTILE EXIT SIGN ON EXIT 
DOORS AS REQD BY CBC CHAPTER 
11B.

3. LOCATE SIGNS THAT IDENTIFY EXITS 
ON THE APPROACH SIDE OF THE 
DOOR AS ONE EXIT THE ROOM OR 
SPACE.

58
" 

A
F

F
 M

IN
, 6

0"
 A

F
F

 M
A

X
 T

O
 C

E
N

T
E

R
LI

N
E INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY, 

PROVIDE IF NOT ALL FACILITIES IN THE BLDG 
ARE ACCESSIBLE OR AS REQD BY 
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

FEMALE & MALE SYMBOLS: OPTIONAL BUT 
RECOMMENDED,
LOCATE AT CENTER OF GEOMETRIC SIGN 
(BOTH WAYS) IF INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY IS NOT USED OR AS REQD BY 
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

1/4" THK GEOMETRIC SIGNS, EQUILATERAL 
TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED ON AND WITHIN THE 
CIRCLE. COLOR OF TRIANGLE TO CONTRAST W/ 
COLOR OF CIRCLE, AND COLOR OF CIRCLE TO 
CONTRAST W/ COLOR OF DOOR

2"
4"

3/
4"

2"
3 

1/
4"

12
" 

 D
IA

CENTERLINE OF DOOR WIDTH & SIGN

NOTES:
1. COLORS AS SCHEDULED, TYP.
2. SURFACES TO HAVE NON-GLARE FINISH, TYP.

FIN FL LEVEL

1/8" MIN & 1/4" MAX RADIUSED EDGE @ 
VERTICES, TYP

RESTROOM

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY, 
PROVIDE IF NOT ALL FACILITIES IN THE BLDG ARE 
ACCESSIBLE OR AS REQD BY AUTHORITY HAVING 
JURISDICTION

MALE SYMBOL

FEMALE SYMBOL

1/4" THK SIGN BASE

1/32" RAISED TEXT: "RESTROOM". COLOR: TO 
CONTRAST W/ SIGN; UPPER CASE SANS SERIF; 
FONT: FUTURA, UNLESS OTHERWISE SCHEDULED. 
PROPORTIONS: WIDTH OF UPPERCASE LETTER "O" 
SHALL BE 60% MIN & 110% MAX OF THE HT OF 
UPPERCASE LETTER "I".
STROKE THICKNESS: UPPERCASE LETTER "I" SHALL 
BE 15% MAX OF THE CHARACTER'S HT

GRADE 2 BRAILLE WITH DOTS, DOMED OR ROUNDED

3"
 O

R
M

IN
 R

E
Q

D
 T

O
 F

IT
 T

E
X

T

(E
X

C
LU

D
E

 T
H

IS
 P

O
R

T
IO

N
 IF

 N
O

T
 R

E
Q

D
)

6"
 M

IN

2"
 M

A
X

5/
8"

 M
IN

60
" 

M
A

X
 A

F
F

48
" 

M
IN

 A
F

F

8" OR MIN REQD TO FIT TEXT & SYMBOLS

3/
8"

 M
IN

,
1/

2"
 M

A
X

3/
8"

 M
IN

NOTE:
MALE & FEMALE SYMBOLS OPTIONAL.
LOCATE AT CENTER OF SIGN IF INTERNATIONAL 
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS NOT USED OR AS 
REQD BY AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

SIGNAGE NOTES:
1. MOUNT SIGNAGE ON WALL ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR (OR NEAREST ADJACENT WALL) SUCH THAT A PERSON  

MAY APPROACH SIGNAGE W/O ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE 
DOOR.

2. SURFACES TO HAVE NON-GLARE FINISH, TYP. 
3. COLORS AS SCHEDULED, TYP.

FIN FLR LEVEL

EDGES EASED OR ROUNDED @ 1/16" MIN OR 
CHAMFERED @ 1/8" MAX, TYP 
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PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL
#4

05/06/2024

2202017.00

Checker

Author

57 S. B STREET

SAN MATEO, CA 94401

1ST & B

3" = 1'-0" 1
DOOR THRESHOLD & BOT RAIL @ EXT OR INT

3" = 1'-0" 2
DOOR THRESHOLD & TAPERED BOT RAIL @ EXT OR INT

1/4" = 1'-0" 3
ADA INT RESTROOM MULTI-STALL PLAN CLEARANCES

1/4" = 1'-0" 4
ACCESSIBLE SINGLE-STALL RESTRM FLOOR CLEARANCES

1/4" = 1'-0" 5
ACCESSIBLE URINAL AND LAVATORY PLAN CLEARANCES

3" = 1'-0" 6
SIGNAGE - ACCESSIBLE BLDG ENTRANCE WALL MTD

3" = 1'-0" 9
SIGNAGE - ALL-GENDER RESTROOM DOOR MTD

3" = 1'-0" 11
SIGNAGE - ALL-GENDER RESTRM WALL MTD

3" = 1'-0" 14
SIGNAGE - ASSISTIVE LISTENING WALL MTD

3" = 1'-0" 13
SIGNAGE - EMER ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT SIGN WALL MTD

1 1/2" = 1'-0" 12
SIGNAGE - TACTILE EXIT SIGNS @ ENCL STAIRS WALL MTD

6" = 1'-0" 7
SIGNAGE - TACTILE EXIT SIGNS WALL MTD

3" = 1'-0" 8
SIGNAGE - UNISEX RESTRM SIGN DOOR MTD

3" = 1'-0" 10
SIGNAGE - UNISEX RESTRM PICTORGRAM WALL SIGN

# DESCRIPTION DATE

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022

1 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 03/10/2023

2 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #2 07/21/2023

3 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3 11/03/2023



MANHOLE

STREET LIGHTING BOX

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC BOX

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

PARKING METER

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

PROPERTY BOUNDARY LINE

CABLE TELEVISION BOX

CATCH BASIN

GAS VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

CLEAN OUT

ELECTRIC BOX

LEGEND

AREA DRAIN

Date:

Job No.:

By:

Scale:

Danville, California  94526
Tel: 925/837-3780

DeBolt Civil Engineering
811 San Ramon Valley Boulevard

deboltcivil@earthlink.net

3/31/2020

1" = 10'

JED / kl

20147



EX BUILDING

EX BUILDING

1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

SDMH
100.68 RIM
89.48 30" INV (NW)
89.77 30" INV (NE)
93.46 12" INV (SW)

SSMH
100.74 RIM
93.10 INV (NW)
93.04 INV (NE)
93.09 INV (SW)

SDCB
99.23 RIM
FILLED WITH
DEBRIS

SDCB
99.47 RIM
93.67 BOTTOM
95.27 12" INV (NE)

SDCB
98.21 RIM
93.56 12" INV (NW)
93.59 12" INV (SW)

W

W

W
W

W
E E

E E

EE

E

E

T

T

E

E E

E

E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

SDCB
98.19 RIM
94.59 12" INV (E)

SSMH (ABANDONED)
99.21 RIM
PIPES RUNNING NW/SE
ARE BLOCKED

SDMH
99.22 RIM
91.42 30" INV (NE)
91.30 30" INV (SE)
91.06 30" INV (SW)
94.22 12" INV (W)

SDMH
POSSIBLE MH LOCATION
PAVED OVER SDMH

98.81 RIM
91.31 30" INV (NW)
91.35 30" INV (SE)
92.21 12" INV (SW) SDCB

97.36 RIM
94.96 12" INV (N)
95.16 6" INV (E)

SDCB
97.82 RIM
95.27 4" INV (SW)

SDMH
100.52 RIM
93.32 INV (NW)
94.12 INV (NE)
92.62 INV (SW)

W

W
W

W
W
W

E

E

E
E

E

TB C

C

UNK

C

C

CHARGING
STATION

CHARGING
STATION

CHARGING
STATION

CHARGING
STATION

PLANTER

PLANTER

TRANSIT CENTER W
AY

(E) 14.70

(E) 9.90

(E) R10.00 (E) R12.00

70.00 R.O.W.

(E) 20.00

1

1

1

(E) 65.40

(E) 7.50

(E) 9.20

(E) 10.20(E) 38.60(E) 15.10

(E) 16.20

(E) 63.80

(E) 9.70

(E) 13.70 (E) 18.70

(E) 34.50(E) 38.50

(E) 10.10 (E) 50.00 (E) 9.90

(E) 9.60

(E) 11.50

70.00 R.O.W.

(E) 12.20

(E) 45.80

(E) 12.00

(E) 9.90(E) 8.00(E) 42.10

1

48.00
(E) YELLOW CURB LOADING ZONE

(P) ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

(P) PROPERTY LINE

KEYNOTES

EXISTING PUBLIC PARKING SPACE1
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HARDSCAPE SLOPE

SOFTSCAPE SPOT ELEVATION

HARDSCAPE SPOT ELEVATION

SOFTSCAPE SLOPE

1.0%

1.0%

FS 100.00

FG 100.00

1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

TRANSIT CENTER W
AY0.74%

1.41%

(FS 100.14)

TC 100.45
FL 99.95

FS 100.36

FS 100.42
FS 100.32

FS 100.36

TC 100.19
FL 99.69

TC 100.02
FL 99.52

TC 99.28
FL 98.70

TC 99.14
FL 98.56

TC 98.72
FL 98.14

TC 98.50
FL 98.00

FS 99.44

FS 99.51

FS 99.69

(FS 99.72)

0.5%
0.5%

FS 99.86

FS 99.51

FS 98.96

0.72%

FS 100.52

(FS 99.61)

FS 99.09

FS 99.57

FS 99.40

FS 99.32

FS 99.19

0.5%

1.9%

FS 100.06

TC 100.14
FL 99.64

FS 99.75

FS 99.93

FS 99.76

(FS 100.74)

0.5
%

(FS 100.61)

1.08%

1.03%

FS 99.59 FS 98.82 FS 98.66

(FS 98.12)

FS 98.22

1.0
3%

1.03%

(FS 100.71)

FS 100.21

1.0%

0.5
3%

FS 100.42

FS 100.52

FS 100.39

FS 100.23

TC 99.78
FL 99.20

FS 100.28FS 100.52

TC 100.01
FL 99.43

1.77%

FS 99.86

1.8%

1.7%

FS 99.70 FS 99.50
0.8%

0.55%

0.5%

0.5%

(TC 98.33)
(FL 97.87)

(FS 98.48)
(FS 98.01)

TC 98.14
FL 98.06

FS 98.80
FS 98.18

FS 100.52

FS 100.52

TC 100.61
(FL 100.11)

TC 100.36
FL 99.86

FS 99.97

TC 100.25
FL 99.75

FS 99.86

4.23%

(FS 100.68)

(FS 100.64)

TC 100.23
(FS 99.90)

(FS 100.50)

(FS 100.48)
3.67%

3.09%

3.43%

3.89%

TC 100.13
FL 100.05

FS 100.15

TC 99.94
FL 99.86

TC 99.52
FL 98.94
FS 99.08

1.03%

FS 100.220.5%

0.51%

0.5%

FS 100.21

FS 99.98

1.77%

1.1%

TC 100.39
FL 99.89

TC 100.17
FL 99.67

1.50%

TC 100.28
FL 99.78

1.54%

FS 100.23
TC 100.33

FL 99.83 1.75%

TC 99.32
FL 98.74

1.7%

FS 98.94

3.5
%

0.7%

1.8%

FS 99.25

0.72%

1.1%

1.08%

FS 99.731.2% 1.2%

0.6%

FS 100.45
0.5%

0.5%

FS 100.49

FS 100.46

FS 100.34

FS 100.17

FS 100.12

3.34%

(FS 100.15)

1.25%

(FS 99.85)

0.6%

(FS 99.70)

0.5%

(FS 99.32)

1.12%

(FS 99.17)

1.63%

(FS 99.14)

2.40%

(FS 99.11)

4.24%

CONFORM TO (E)
SIDEWALK

CONFORM TO (E)
SIDEWALK

0.5
%

0.5
%

FS 99.27
FS 99.27

0.5%

FS 99.86

FFE 99.88FFE 100.54

FFE 100.54

FFE 100.41

FFE 100.25

FFE 99.29

FFE 99.46

FFE 99.53

FFE 99.72

FFE 99.71

TC 100.14
(FS 99.81)

(TC 100.19)
(FL 99.69)

TC 100.04
FL 99.54

0.5
%

TC 100.74
FS 100.41
FG 99.74

TC 100.74
FS 100.41
FG 99.74

(E) CURB
TO REMAIN

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCOSDCO

SDCO

CURB OPENING

SD (P) HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR

(E) DRAINAGE INLET

SD
(P) SD MANHOLE

(P) LANDSCAPE

(P) BACK OF CURB

(P) FACE OF CURB

(P) TREE

(P) TRUNCATED DOMES

(P) DRIVEWAY

(P) CURB RAMP

(P) LOADING ZONE

(P) ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

(P) PROPERTY LINE

(P) BIORETENTION PLANTER
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San Francisco, CA 94110

PLANNING APPLICATION
03/10/2023PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL1
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0 5' 10' 20'NORTH

NOTES

1. PROPOSED GRADES AND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE CONCEPTUAL. FINAL GRADES TO BE DEVELOPED
DURING THE DESIGN PHASE.

2. FUTURE GRADING WILL CONFORM TO EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT PERIMETER.

3. ALL GRADING SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PERMITS, LOCAL ORDINANCES AND
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

C2.00

CONCEPT GRADING
AND DRAINAGE
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SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCOSDCO

SDCO

1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

TRANSIT CENTER W
AY

TRANSIT CENTER WAY

13.03

14.00

20.00
(NOTE 1)

10.00

10.00
(NOTE 2)

2.00

11.50

7.10

16.81 17.50

R23.00

11.40

55.00
BUS STOP

20.00

7.50

10.00

R12.00

R8.00

R8.00
R11.00

8.00

4

1

3

4

7START

6 END

7 START

6 END

6 START

7 END

6 START

9.40

5

11

CONFORM TO (E)
SIDEWALK

CONFORM TO (E)
SIDEWALK

7.00

8

8

8

8

9

9

4

4

12

13

11

12

13 13

13

10

10

10

14

5.50

10.00

10.00

5.50

7.80

R12.00 7 END

70.00

19.90

20.0011.908.00

70.00

16

16

16 2 NEWSPAPER
STAND

2 BENCH

2 BENCH

15

85.40

20.00

27.90

20.10

18.00

45.609.70

19.60
19.90

6.00
4.00

7.10
12.50

TYP

TYP

TYP

TYP

17 TYP

8.00

8.90

8.50

11.90

9.37

1

1

8.50

4TYP

R4.00

19.04

18

(E) CURB TO
REMAIN

19

20
20 20

20
20

48.00
(E) YELLOW CURB LOADING ZONE

21.00

(P) LANDSCAPE

(P) BACK OF CURB

(P) FACE OF CURB

(P) TREE

(P) TRUNCATED DOMES

(P) DRIVEWAY

(P) CURB RAMP

(P) LOADING ZONE

(P) ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

(P) PROPERTY LINE

(P) PERMEABLE PAVEMENT

MILL & OVERLAY

CURB OPENING

CONFORM LINE

(P) TREE GRATE (CONSIDERED
PERMEABLE)

(P) BIORETENTION PLANTER

KEYNOTES

22FT X 8FT PROPOSED PUBLIC PARKING SPACE

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL TO BE RELOCATED

CURB OPENING

RAMP AND HANDRAILS

6-INCH CURB

7-INCH CURB

HIGH VISIBILITY CROSSWALK PER CITY OF SAN MATEO
PEDESTRIAN MASTER PLAN AND MUTCD STANDARDS

25-FOOT SIGHT TRIANGLE

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE. REFER
TO ARBORIST REPORT PER SHEET L0.01-L0.02.

EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN

BRIDGE CROSSING

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

PORTION OF WALL TO BE REMOVED, SLP. SIGNS AT WALL
REMOVAL TO BE RELOCATED.

EXISTING PARKING METER TO BE REMOVED AND
RELOCATED.

2.5FT X 6FT CLEAR BIKE RACK SPACE

PORTION OF (E) BULBOUT, CURB, AND GUTTER TO BE
DEMOLISHED AND REBUILT PER PLANS

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO BE RELOCATED

PROPOSED BENCH, SLP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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0 10' 20' 40'NORTH

NOTES

1. DRIVEWAY EASEMENT ESTABLISHED IN DOCUMENT NO. 27972-D IN BOOK 786, PAGE 128 OF
OFFICIAL RECORDS.

2. GAS PIPELINE EASEMENT ESTABLISHED IN DOCUMENT NO. 56325-H IN BOOK 1573, PAGE 365 OF
OFFICIAL RECORDS.

3. PROPOSED STRIPING PLAN ALONG PROJECT FRONTAGE AT 1ST AVENUE PROVIDED BY CITY OF
SAN MATEO.
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CONCEPT STREET
IMPROVEMENT
SITE PLAN
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E E E

SS SS

(P) ELECTRIC TRENCH

(P) ELECTRIC POC

(P) SANITARY SEWER LINE
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W W W
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(E) UTILITY LINE TO BE ABANDONED

FIRE HYDRANT

COMM COMM (P) TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TRENCH

(P) TELECOMMUNICATIONS POC
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SO
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SDMH
100.68 RIM
89.48 30" INV (NW)
89.77 30" INV (NE)
93.46 12" INV (SW)

SDCB
99.23 RIM
FILLED WITH
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SDCB
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95.27 12" INV (NE)

SDCB
98.21 RIM
93.56 12" INV (NW)
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W
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SDCB
98.19 RIM
94.59 12" INV (E)

SDMH
99.22 RIM
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PAVED OVER SDMH
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91.35 30" INV (SE)
92.21 12" INV (SW)
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WATER POC TO BE
COORDINATED WITH MEP
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WATER METERS14
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SEWER BOX14
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TELECOMM BOX14
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FW

FW
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G
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G
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G
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G
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RELOCATE
PORTION OF GAS

LINE AS SHOWN

CONNECT RELOCATED
GAS LINE BACK TO
EXISTING GAS LINE

CONNECT RELOCATED
GAS LINE BACK TO
EXISTING GAS LINE

RELOCATE GAS LATERAL
CONNECTION TO

RELOCATED GAS LINE

8

E E
E

5

RELOCATE PORTION OF
ELECTRIC LINE AS SHOWN

S
D

SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD

1

STORM DRAIN POC
SMP FOR CONTINUATION
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3

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D
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SDCO
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SDCO
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S
D

S
D

S
D

UDSD

U
D

U
D

(E) CATCH BASIN TO REMAIN

CONNECT TO (E) STORM DRAIN PIPE

CONNECT TO (E) SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN

CONNECT TO (E) WATER MAIN

CONNECT TO (E) ELECTRIC LINE

TO BE COORDINATED WITH MEP

EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL TO BE RELOCATED

CONNECT TO (E) TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINE

RELOCATE (E) FIRE HYDRANT

RELOCATE (E) WATER VALVE

PROPOSED TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE

(E) STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED

(E) STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

(E) STRUCTURE TO BE RELOCATED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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13

14

15

16

SD SD (P) STORM DRAIN PIPE

(P) SD POC

TRENCH DRAIN

(P) BACK OF CURB

(P) FACE OF CURB

(P) TREE

(P) TRUNCATED DOMES

(P) DRIVEWAY

(P) CURB RAMP

(P) ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

(P) PROPERTY LINE

(P) LANDSCAPE

(P) BIORETENTION PLANTER
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NOTES

1. PROPOSED UTILITIES SHOWN ARE CONCEPTUAL. FINAL UTILITIES TO BE COORDINATED WITH MEP.

2. UTILITY SERVICE SIZES TO BE DETERMINED BY MEP.

3. TRASH CAPTURE DEVICES PER STATE WATER RESOURCES BOARD TO BE PROVIDED.

4. BIORETENTION UNDERDRAIN IN THE R.O.W. WILL BE DETAILED AND DOCUMENTED AS PART OF A FUTURE
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

LEGEND

UTILITY KEYNOTES

C2.50

CONCEPT UTILITIES
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SOFTSCAPE

TREATMENT AREA

DRAINAGE AREA BOUNDARY

PROPERTY LINE

HARDSCAPE

ROOF

BRIDGE CROSSING

LANDSCAPE ON STRUCTURE

AREA OUTSIDE OF CALCULATIONS

1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

SSMH
100.74 RIM
93.10 INV (NW)
93.04 INV (NE)
93.09 INV (SW)

W

SSMH (ABANDONED)
99.21 RIM
PIPES RUNNING NW/SE
ARE BLOCKED

SDMH
100.52 RIM
93.32 INV (NW)
94.12 INV (NE)
92.62 INV (SW)

W

W
W

W
W
W

TB

UNK

C

C

PLANTER

TRANSIT CENTER W
AY

DMA 1

BMP 1

TIC LOT

BRIDGE CROSSING

A

A

B

B

LEVEL BOTTOM
SURFACE AND

ELEVATION PER PLAN

18" MIN DEPTH OF BIORETENTION
SOIL MIX, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

12" MIN DEPTH CLASS II
PERMEABLE DRAIN ROCK

2" FREEBOARD

6" PONDING
DEPTH

VARIES
CURB CURB

PLAZA
4"-6" 4"-6"

PERFORATED PIPE WITH 0.5%
SLOPE

SIDEWALK
PER PLAN

LEVEL BOTTOM
SURFACE AND

ELEVATION PER PLAN

18" MIN DEPTH OF BIORETENTION
SOIL MIX, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

12" MIN DEPTH CLASS II
PERMEABLE DRAIN ROCK

2" FREEBOARD

6" PONDING
DEPTH

VARIES

CURB CURB

PLAZA

PERFORATED PIPE WITH 0.5%
SLOPE

SIDEWALK
PER PLAN

BRIDGE
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1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS METHODS FOR FULFILLING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SAN MATEO
WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM.

2. THE INTENT OF THE PROJECT IS TO TREAT STORMWATER RUNOFF USING LID AND BMPS.
STORMWATER COMPLIANCE STRATEGY SHOWN IS CONCEPTUAL. AS THE PROJECT DESIGN IS
FURTHER REFINED, THESE BMPS WILL BE REVISED ACCORDINGLY.

3. O&M PLAN TO BE PROVIDED AND RECORDED PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

NOTES

LEGEND

C3.00

CONCEPT ON-SITE
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT PLAN
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1ST & B ON-SITE C.3 SPECIAL PROJECT CONDITIONS

ZONE IMPERVIOUS
AREA (AC)

SURFACE
PARKING

COVERAGE OF SITE
BY PERMANENT

STRUCTURES (%)

TOTAL
ALLOWABLE

CREDIT

TOTAL
USED

CREDIT1

CATEGORY A DOWNTOWN RETAIL
CORE 0.32 ACRES NO SURFACE PARKING 88% 100% 0%

1  THE PROJECT TO PRESERVE THE RIGHT IN THE FUTURE FOR FULL USE OF ALLOWABLE STORMWATER CREDITS TO USE NON-LID TREATMENT SUCH AS HIGH FLOW MEDIA FILTERS AND/OR HIGH FLOW-RATE TREE WELL FILTERS AS ALLOWED PER C.3 REGULATION
FOR SPECIAL PROJECTS.

A AT-GRADE BIORETENTION PLANTER WITH CURB
SCALE: 1" = 1'

B AT-GRADE BIORETENTION PLANTER WITH BRIDGE
SCALE: 1" = 1'

1

3



SOFTSCAPE

TREATMENT AREA

DRAINAGE AREA BOUNDARY

PROPERTY LINE

HARDSCAPE

ROOF

BRIDGE CROSSING

LANDSCAPE ON STRUCTURE

AREA OUTSIDE OF CALCULATIONS

PERMEABLE PAVEMENT

FLOW DIRECTION

1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

SSMH
100.74 RIM
93.10 INV (NW)
93.04 INV (NE)
93.09 INV (SW)

SSMH (ABANDONED)
99.21 RIM
PIPES RUNNING NW/SE
ARE BLOCKED

SDMH
100.52 RIM
93.32 INV (NW)
94.12 INV (NE)
92.62 INV (SW)

TB C

C

UNK

C

C
TRANSIT CENTER W

AY

DMA 2

DMA 4

BMP 3

BMP 2B

DMA 3

BMP 4

AA

BMP 2A

LEVEL BOTTOM SURFACE AND
ELEVATION PER PLAN

PERFORATED PIPE WITH 0.5%
SLOPE

18" MIN DEPTH OF BIORETENTION
SOIL MIX, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

12" MIN DEPTH CLASS II
PERMEABLE DRAIN ROCK

2" FREEBOARD

PONDING DEPTH
VARIES 6-12"

VARIES

4"-7" CURB FOR FALL
PROTECTION WITH CURB

OPENINGS
4"-7" CURB FOR FALL
PROTECTION WITH
CURB OPENINGS

SIDEWALK
PER PLAN

CONCRETE
GUTTER PER
PLANS

VARIES
VARIES

21" MAX

4" MIN
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PLANNING APPLICATION
03/10/2023PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL1
07/21/2023PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #22
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0 5' 10' 20'NORTH

1. THIS PLAN REPRESENTS METHODS FOR FULFILLING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SAN MATEO
WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM.

2. THE INTENT OF THE PROJECT IS TO TREAT STORMWATER RUNOFF USING LID AND BMPS.
STORMWATER COMPLIANCE STRATEGY SHOWN IS CONCEPTUAL. AS THE PROJECT DESIGN IS
FURTHER REFINED, THESE BMPS WILL BE REVISED ACCORDINGLY.

3. O&M PLAN TO BE PROVIDED AND RECORDED PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

NOTES

LEGEND

C3.01

CONCEPT OFF-SITE
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT PLAN
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A AT-GRADE BIORETENTION PLANTER
SCALE: 1" = 1'

1

PER CITY OF SAN MATEO DIRECTION, EXCESS TREATMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF 81 SF IS PROVIDED AT DMA 2 TO MEET TREATMENT AREA REQUIRED AT DMA 5 DUE TO SITE CONSTRAINTS.

3



SD

SD SD

(P) HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR

(P) STORM DRAIN PIPE

(E) DRAINAGE INLET

(P) SD POC

SD
(P) SD MANHOLE

TRENCH DRAIN

1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

TRANSIT CENTER W
AY

WATERSHED 2
EXISTING Q = 0.24 CFS

WATERSHED 1
EXISTING Q = 0.74 CFS

Q

Q

1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

TRANSIT CENTER W
AY

WATERSHED 1
PROPOSED Q = 0.95 CFS

Q
STORM DRAIN LINE FOR R.O.W.

GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE.
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

SD SD SD SD SD SD

S
D

S
D

SDCO
UD UD UD UD UD UD

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SDCO

SD

SDCO

SDCO

SDCOSDCO

SDCO

S
D

U
D

WATERSHED BOUNDARY

TREATMENT AREA
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0 10' 20' 40'NORTH

1 GIVEN THE ABSENCE OF A STORM DRAIN ON S. B STREET THE SITE CONNECTION MUST BE LOCATED ON 1ST AVENUE, HOWEVER, THE TOTAL PEAK FLOW GENERATED FROM THE SITE IS LOWER THAN THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.

LEGEND

C4.00

CONCEPT STORM
DRAIN CAPACITY
STUDY
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
SCALE: 1"=20'

PROPOSED CONDITIONS
SCALE: 1"=20'

PROPOSED CONDITIONS 1ST & B STORM DRAIN FLOW CALCULATIONS

DMA AREAS (sf)
AVERAGE
RUNOFF

COEFFICIENT

TIME OF
CONCENTRATION

(mins)

INTENSITY
(in/hr)

10-YR STORM
EVENT

RUNOFF1 (cfs)
DRAINAGE
LOCATION

PROPOSED ON-SITE
WATERSHED-2

IMPERVIOUS 15,797
0.97 5 2.60 0.95

SHEET+CHANNEL FLOW
TO STORM DRAIN CATCH

BASIN ON 1ST AVEPERVIOUS 616

TOTAL 16,413 - - - 0.95

EXISTING CONDITIONS 1ST & B STORM DRAIN FLOW CALCULATIONS

DMA AREAS (sf)
AVERAGE
RUNOFF

COEFFICIENT

TIME OF
CONCENTRATION

(mins)

INTENSITY
(in/hr)

10-YR STORM
EVENT

RUNOFF (cfs)
DRAINAGE
LOCATION

EXISTING ON-SITE
WATERSHED-1

IMPERVIOUS 12,319
1 5 2.6 0.74

SHEET FLOW TO
STORM DRAIN CATCH

BASIN ON S B STPERVIOUS 0

EXISTING ON-SITE
WATERSHED-2

IMPERVIOUS 4,094
1 5 2.6 0.24

SHEET FLOW TO
STORM DRAIN CATCH

BASIN ON 1ST AVEPERVIOUS 0

TOTAL DRAINING TO MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS 16,413 - - - 0.98

1
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1ST AVENUE

SO
UTH B STREET

TB C

C

UNK

C

C

TRANSIT CENTER W
AY

BUS STOP 250/59

55.00
BUS STOP

7.00

EXISTING TREE TO REMAINEXISTING TREE TO REMAIN

25.00
TRANSITION ZONE

40.00
APPROACH ZONE

120.00
BUS ZONE

R12.00

R8.00

R23.00

(P) LANDSCAPE

(P) BACK OF CURB

(P) FACE OF CURB

(P) TREE

(P) TRUNCATED DOMES

(P) DRIVEWAY

(P) CURB RAMP

(P) LOADING ZONE

(P) ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

(P) PROPERTY LINE

(P) BIORETENTION PLANTER

40-FOOT BUS

60-FOOT BUS
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5/06/2024PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #44

0 5' 10' 20'NORTH

NOTES

1. 40-FOOT BUS VEHICLE TEMPLATE IS TO BE REPRESENTATIVE OF CITY OF SAN MATEO SAMTRANS
ROUTE 59, AND 60-FT BUS VEHICLE TEMPLATE IS TO BE REPRESENTATIVE OF CITY OF SAN MATEO
SAMTRANS ROUTE 250.

2. BUS PULLOUT WIDTH SHOWN ON THE PLANS IS PER CITY OF SAN MATEO 1ST AVENUE
IMPROVEMENT PLANS, CITY OF SAN MATEO WILL BE COORDINATING WITH SAMTRANS FOR ANY
ADJUSTMENTS OF SAID WIDTH. THE PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENT PROPOSED BY THE
PROJECT WON'T IMPACT 1ST AVENUE IMPROVEMENT THAT ARE PROPOSED BY THE CITY OF SAN
MATEO .

C5.00

CONCEPT TURNING
ANALYSIS
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FIRST AVE

B STREET

D. 25'x20'
= 500 SF

B. 28'x19'=
532 SF

A. 27' X 6' = 162 SF

7

110

20

27

28

66 2519

C. 7'x66' =
462 SF

6

FEC

FEC

FE
C

COVERED OPEN SPACE

OPEN SPACE IN SUN BETWEEN NOON AND 2PM THE SPRING
AND FALL EQUINOX PER SMMC 27.38.090

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS

PER SMMC 27.38.090 OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS
OPEN SPACE TO HAVE 25'-0" MIN WIDTH

TOTAL OFFICE AREA:

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE (1% OF OFFICE AREA):

(50% OF REQUIRED) OPEN SPACE IN SUN BETWEEN NOON
AND 2PM ON THE SPRING AND FALL EQUINOX PER SMMC
27.38.090:

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE THAT IS COVERED

TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
A. 162 SF (27'x6')
B. 532 SF (28'x19')
C. 462 SF (66'x7')
D. 500 SF (25'x20')

TOTAL OPEN SPACE THAT IS ABOVE REQUIRED

41,523 SF

416 SF

1169 SF

662 SF

1656 SF

1240 SF

COVERED OPEN SPACE (24' WIDTH ADJACENT TO
SIDEWALK)

TOTAL OPEN SPACE

OPEN SPACE IN SUN BETWEEN NOON AND 2PM ON THE
SPRING AND FALL EQUINOX PER SMMC 27.38.090

1656 SF

1169 SF

000 16

SCALE:  1/8" = 1' - 0"
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31 S. B Street, San Mateo Arborist’s Assessment November 18, 2021
Revised February 14, 2023

Revised June 16, 2023

Qualifications, Assumptions, and Limiting Conditions

Any legal description provided to the consultant is assumed to be correct. Any titles or ownership
of properties are assumed to be good and marketable. All property is appraised or evaluated as
though free and clear, under responsible ownership and competent management.

All property is presumed to be in conformance with applicable codes, ordinances, statutes, or
other regulations.

Care has been taken to obtain information from reliable sources. However, the consultant cannot
be responsible for the accuracy of information provided by others.

The consultant shall not be required to give testimony or attend meetings, hearings, conferences,
mediations, arbitration, or trials by reason of this report unless subsequent contractual
arrangements are made, including payment of an additional fee for such services.

This report and any appraisal value expressed herein represent the opinion of the consultant, and
the consultant’s fee is not contingent upon the reporting of a specified appraisal value, a
stipulated result, or the occurrence of a subsequent event.

Sketches, drawings, and photographs in this report are intended for use as visual aids, are not
necessarily to scale, and should not be construed as engineering or architectural reports or
surveys. The reproduction of information generated by architects, engineers, or other consultants
on any sketches, drawings, or photographs is only for coordination and ease of reference.
Inclusion of said information with any drawings or other documents does not constitute a
representation as to the sufficiency or accuracy of said information.

Unless otherwise expressed: a) this report covers only examined items and their condition at the
time of inspection; and b) the inspection is limited to visual examination of accessible items
without dissection, excavation, probing, or coring. There is no warranty or guarantee, expressed
or implied, that structural problems or deficiencies of plants or property may not arise in the
future.

Monarch Consulting Arborists LLC - P.O Box 1010, Felton, CA 95018
831.331.8982 - rick@monarcharborist.com Page of 14 15
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FIRST AVE

B STREET

11'-5"

> 6' CLEAR

9'-5"

13
'-3

"

48.00
(E) YELLOW CURB LOADING ZONE

FEC

FEC

FE
C

FIRST AVE

B STREET

11'-5"

> 6' CLEAR

9'-5"

13
'-3

"

G3

C1

A1

G1

K3

P2

B2

G2

B1

G2

K4

P4
Q3

C2
A1

G1 G3
G2 G1

A1
K2

R1

R1

G2 K5
R2

R3

G2

G2

R3

C1

Q1

P5

H1

K5

K6

1
-

G1
P1

P2

G3

P3

P3

P3

P1P1 P1

P1P1

G1

G3

G3

G1

B2

R3

PAVEMENTS

CONCRETE PAVING, CITY STANDARD
MED. BROOM FINISH

SPECIALTY PAVING AT INTERSECTION, CITY STANDARD
BRICK HERRINGBONE

SPECIALTY PAVING AT FURNISHING ZONE, CITY STANDARD
BRICK RUNNING BOND W/  PERPENDICULAR BRICK BAND

PRECAST CONCRETE UNIT PAVER

BRIDGE OVER STORMWATER PLANTER

MATERIALS SCHEDULE

A1

B1

B2

C1

H1

K2

K3

PLANTER, CURBS & WALLS

AT GRADE PLANTING AREA

RAISED PLANTING AREA

STORMWATER PLANTING AREA

NOT USED

PERMEABLE PAVING, SEE CIVIL

CURB CUT

CURB EXTENSION

BULB-OUT

PLANTING AREA FOR VINES

PARTIAL WALL REMOVAL AT CORNER (SEE DETAIL 1)

SITE BENCH (SEE DETAIL 2)

MOVEABLE FURNITURE
(TBD BY TENANT)

CITY STD WELLE CIRCLE BIKE RACK (6 SPACES TOTAL)

FENCE ENCLOSURE (36" HT)

TREE GRATE, CITY STANDARD
URBAN ACCESSORIES

PARKING (3 SPACE)

NOT USED

BUS STOP

EXISTING CURBLINE

PROPERTY LINE

STREET LIGHT

SITE FURNISHINGS, PARKING

G1

G2

G3

G4

K4

P1

P2

P3

Q1

Q3

R1

K5

R2

P4

R3

Q2

P5

C2

K6

3'-4"
1'

20'-8"

8"

9'-4"

4'-8"
7'

1

1. REMOVE SECTION OF CMU WALL FOR
IMPROVED VISUAL ACCESS

2. NEW CAP, TO MATCH EXISTING
3. CIP FOUNDATION
4. CREEPING FIG
5. 4" CORE DRILL HOLE @ 6' O.C.
6. EXISTING CONCRETE BASE TO REMAIN
7. EXISTING CMU WALL
8. REMOVE VINES ON TRANSIT CENTER

SIDE OF WALL

2

3 54 76

8

000 16

SCALE:  1/8" = 1' - 0"
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2. BENCH DETAIL, WITH ARM RESTS AT 4' O.C.
(LINK BENCH - LANDSCAPE FORMS)

2.       ALLEY WALL REVEAL - WEST ELEVATION

1

1

1

1

1. PLANTER BOX - DETAIL/MATERIALS

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

(WILSHIRE PLANTER - TOURNESOL PRODUCT OR SIMILAR)

4

4

3.



B1 A1 G1G1

PAVEMENTS

CONCRETE PAVER ON PEDESTAL,TYP

WOOD DECKING ON PEDESTAL,TYP

MATERIALS SCHEDULE

A1

B1

PLANTER

RAISED PLANTING AREA, 36"

RAISED PLNATING AREA, 48"

G1

G2

PLANT SCHEDULE

RAISED PLANTERS (UPPER FLOOR TERRACES)

SYMBOL KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
MINIMUM
SIZE (HT.X
SPRD.)

SPACING NOTES

BOUTELOUA GRACILIS
'BLONDE AMBITION'

BLONDE AMBITION BLUE
GRAMMA GRASS #1 12"O.C.

NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF
STREAM'

COMPACT HEAVENLY
BAMBOO #5 24" O.C.

MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM
'COMPACTA' LOW ORANGE GRAPE #3 12" O.C.

CISTUS SPP. ROCKROSE #5 3' O.C.
TRACHELOSPERMUM
JASMINOIDES JASMINE VINE 4' O.C. USED AT 2ND

FLOOR TERRACE

LARGE SHRUB (UPPER TERRACES)

CITRUS KUMQUAT 'NAGAMI'
DWARF DWARF NAGAMI KUMQUAT 15 GALLON UPPER TERRACES

LANDSCAPE &
PLANTING PLAN -
LEVEL 2 TERRACE

000 16

SCALE:  1/8" = 1' - 0"
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B1

G1

A1

G2

G2

B1

A1

G1

FE
C

FEC

PAVEMENTS

CONCRETE PAVER ON PEDESTAL,TYP

WOOD DECKING ON PEDESTAL,TYP

MATERIALS SCHEDULE

A1

B1

PLANTER

RAISED PLANTING AREA, 36"

RAISED TREE PLANTING AREA, 48"

G1

G2

PLANT SCHEDULE

RAISED PLANTERS (UPPER FLOOR TERRACES)

SYMBOL KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
MINIMUM
SIZE (HT.X
SPRD.)

SPACING NOTES

BOUTELOUA GRACILIS
'BLONDE AMBITION'

BLONDE AMBITION BLUE
GRAMMA GRASS #1 12"O.C.

NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF
STREAM'

COMPACT HEAVENLY
BAMBOO #5 24" O.C.

MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM
'COMPACTA' LOW ORANGE GRAPE #3 12" O.C.

CISTUS SPP. ROCKROSE #5 3' O.C.
TRACHELOSPERMUM
JASMINOIDES JASMINE VINE 4' O.C. USED AT 2ND

FLOOR TERRACE

LARGE SHRUB (UPPER TERRACES)

CITRUS KUMQUAT 'NAGAMI'
DWARF DWARF NAGAMI KUMQUAT 15 GALLON UPPER TERRACES

LANDSCAPE &
PLANTING PLAN -
LEVEL 3 TERRACE

000 16

SCALE:  1/8" = 1' - 0"
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G1 A1

G2 B1

A1

B1

G2

PAVEMENTS

CONCRETE PAVER ON PEDESTAL,TYP

WOOD DECKING ON PEDESTAL,TYP

MATERIALS SCHEDULE

A1

B1

PLANTER

RAISED PLANTING AREA, 36"

RAISED TREE PLANTING AREA, 48"

G1

G2

PLANT SCHEDULE

RAISED PLANTERS (UPPER FLOOR TERRACES)

SYMBOL KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
MINIMUM
SIZE (HT.X
SPRD.)

SPACING NOTES

BOUTELOUA GRACILIS
'BLONDE AMBITION'

BLONDE AMBITION BLUE
GRAMMA GRASS #1 12"O.C.

NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF
STREAM'

COMPACT HEAVENLY
BAMBOO #5 24" O.C.

MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM
'COMPACTA' LOW ORANGE GRAPE #3 12" O.C.

CISTUS SPP. ROCKROSE #5 3' O.C.
TRACHELOSPERMUM
JASMINOIDES JASMINE VINE 4' O.C. USED AT 2ND

FLOOR TERRACE

LARGE SHRUB (UPPER TERRACES)

CITRUS KUMQUAT 'NAGAMI'
DWARF DWARF NAGAMI KUMQUAT 15 GALLON UPPER TERRACES

LANDSCAPE &
PLANTING PLAN -
LEVEL 4 TERRACE

000 16

SCALE:  1/8" = 1' - 0"
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FIRST AVE

B STREET

11'-5"

> 6' CLEAR

9'-5"

13
'-3

"

FIRST AVE

B STREET

11'-5"

> 6' CLEAR

9'-5"

13
'-3

"

FEC

FEC

FE
C

TREE SCHEDULE

SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME MINIMUM SIZE SPACING QUANTITY NOTES

EXISTING TREE
TO REMAIN 3

SEE L (3 TREES ON
1ST AVE)

HANDROANTHUS
HEPTAPHYLLUS PINK TRUMPET TREE 36" BOX AS

SHOWN 4
STREET TREE REQ.
SOUTH B STREET(3)
& 1ST AVENUE(1)

LARGE SHRUB (UPPER TERRACES)

CITRUS
KUMQUAT
'NAGAMI' DWARF

DWARF NAGAMI
KUMQUAT 15 GALLON UPPER TERRACES

STORM FACILITY PLANTING SCHEDULE
SYMBOL % PLANT SPECIES MINIMUM

SIZE SPACING QUANTITY

25 STIPA ARUNDINACEA #1 CONT. 1.5' O.C.
25 CHONDRAPETALUM TECHTORUM #1 CONT. 1.5' O.C.

25 JUNCUS PATENS 'ELK BLUE' #1 CONT. 1.5' O.C.

25 DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA #1 CONT. 1.5' O.C.

STORM FACILITY PLANTING SCHEDULE

100 CHONDRAPETALUM TECHTORUM #1 CONT. 1.5' O.C.

NOTE:
1.   PLANT QUANTITIES IN 'STORM FACILITY PLANTING SCHEDULE' ARE BROKEN OUT FOR PERMIT REVIEW.
2.  STORM FACILITY PLANT QUANTITIES ARE CALCULATED TO OVERFLOW LEVEL OF BASIN.

RAISED PLANTERS

SYMBOL KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
MINIMUM
SIZE (HT.X
SPRD.)

SPACING NOTES

ILEX CRENATA 'SOFT TOUCH' SOFT TOUCH COMPACT
JAPANESE HOLLY #3 36" O.C.

SALVIA NEMOROSA WOODLAND SAGE #3 18" O.C.

BOUTELOUA GRACILIS BLUE GRAMA GRASS #3 18" O.C.
NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF
STREAM' DWARF NANDINA #3 18" O.C.

SESLERIA AUTUMNALIS AUTUMN MOOR GRASS #3 18" O.C.

FRAGARIA CHILOENSIS BEACH STRAWBERRY #3 6" O.C.

AKEBIA QUINATA CHOCOLATE VINE AS SHOWN

SW
CORNER
PLAZA &
2ND
LEVEL
TERRACE

TRACHELOSPERMUM
JASMINOIDES STAR JASMINE AS SHOWN

SW
CORNER
PLAZA

FICUS PUMILA CREEPING FIG AT 4' O.C.
USED AT
ALLEY
WALL

DRY SHADE (SOUTHEAST CORNER RAISED PLANTERS)

100 JUNCUS PATENS CALIFORNIA RUSH 12" O.C.

AT GRADE STREETSCAPE PLANTING

SYMBOL KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
MINIMUM
SIZE (HT.X
SPRD.)

SPACING NOTES

20 BOUTELOUA GRACILIS
'BLONDE AMBITION'

BLONDE AMBITION BLUE
GRAMMA GRASS #1 12"O.C.

30 NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF
STREAM'

COMPACT HEAVENLY
BAMBOO #5 24" O.C.

10 SALVIA GREGII 'SIERRA
LINDA' PINK AUTUMN SAGE #5 24" O.C.

10 POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SHRUBBY CINQUEFOIL #5 24" O.C.

30 ROSEMARINUS 'FORESTERI' FORESTERI ROSEMARY #5 24" O.C.

000 16

SCALE:  1/8" = 1' - 0"
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IRRIGATION CONTROLLER "C". MOUNT ON INTERIOR WALL AT THIS LOCATION AS
DETAILED AND AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT. CONNECT TO 120 VOLT A.C. ELECTRICAL
SERVICE INSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION UNDER ELECTRICAL CONTRACT. IRRIGATION
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

1" METER FOR IRRIGATION AT THIS APPROXIMATE LOCATION. REFER TO CIVIL
DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF METER. MAXIMUM IRRIGATION
DEMAND: 13 GPM AT APPROXIMATELY XX PSI STATIC PRESSURE AT WATER
METER LOCATION.
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1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP BY OTHERS.
PRESSURE ON DISCHARGE SIDE OF BOOSTER PUMP SHALL BE 55 PSI.

3

4

1" COPPER PIPE STUB-OUTS FOR IRRIGATION FOR PLANTERS AT LEVELS 2, 3 & 4 TO
BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED UNDER PLUMBING CONTRACT. COORDINATE

INSTALLATION OF PIPES WITH GENERAL/PLUMBING CONTRACTOR(S) PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION .

5

1.25" COPPER PIPE STUB-OUT FOR IRRIGATION FROM MECHANICAL ROOM TO THIS
APPROXIMATE LOCATION TO SERVICE SITE LEVEL PLANTERS TO BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED UNDER PLUMBING CONTRACT . COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF PIPES

WITH GENERAL/PLUMBING CONTRACTOR(S) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION .

6

1.25" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND SPLICE BOX FOR IRRIGATION 2-WIRE CABLE TO BE
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED FROM IRRIGATION CONTROLLER "C" TO THIS
APPROXIMATE LOCATION UNDER ELECTRICAL CONTRACT. COORDINATE

INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT WITH GENERAL/ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR(S) PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
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PLAN NOTES LEGEND

1" COPPER PIPE STUB-OUTS FOR IRRIGATION FROM REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
LOCATED INSIDE MECHANICAL ROOM AT SITE LEVEL TO THIS APPROXIMATE
LOCATION TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED UNDER PLUMBING CONTRACT.
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PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION .

1

1

REVISIONS :

ISSUE:

ISSUE DATE: 10/20/2023

57 S. B STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

# DESCRIPTION DATE

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 03/10/2023

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #2 07/21/2023

1

2

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3 10/20/20233

REVISIONS :

ISSUE:

ISSUE DATE: 11/03/2023

57 S. B STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

# DESCRIPTION DATE

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 03/10/2023

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #2 07/21/2023

1

2

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3 11/03/20233

CU

1

HYDROZONE A          LOW WATER-USE PLANTS

HYDROZONE B          MODERATE WATER-USE PLANTS

WATER USAGE LEGEND

MMc
YW

REVISIONS :

ISSUE:

ISSUE DATE: 05/06/2024

# DESCRIPTION DATE

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #4

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 03/10/2023

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #2 07/21/2023

1

2

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #3 11/03/20233

PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL #4 05/06/20244

B STREET

FIRST AVE

NOTE: PLEASE REFER TO LANDSCAPE SHEETS FOR COMPLETE REVISIONS TO
LANDSCAPE BASE.



CU

NO PARKING
NO PARKING

IRRIGATION PLAN -
LEVEL 3 TERRACE

000 16

SCALE:  1/8" = 1' - 0"

842

RMW

Architecture

Interiors

160  Pine  Street

4th  Floor

San  Francisco

California  94111

Office

415  781-9800

Fax

415 788-5216

rmw.com

SHEET NUMBER:

STAMP:

plo
t d

ate
 :

REVISIONS :

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

ISSUE:

ISSUE DATE:

SCALE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

SHEET NAME:

CLIENT:

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:

03.10.2023

57 S. B STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

57 S. B STREET

# DESCRIPTION DATE

2202017.00

CB
TH

PLANNING APPLICATION 11/16/2022
PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL 3/10/20231

L3.02

N

1ST AVENUE

SO
UT

H 
B 

ST
RE

ET

PLAN NOTES LEGEND

1" COPPER PIPE STUB-OUTS FOR IRRIGATION FROM REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
LOCATED INSIDE MECHANICAL ROOM AT SITE LEVEL TO THIS APPROXIMATE
LOCATION TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED UNDER PLUMBING CONTRACT.

COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF PIPES WITH GENERAL/PLUMBING CONTRACTOR(S)
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION .
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1. THESE IRRIGATION DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND
INDICATIVE OF THE WORK TO BE INSTALLED. ALL PIPING, VALVES,
AND OTHER IRRIGATION COMPONENTS MAY BE SHOWN WITHIN
PAVED AREAS FOR GRAPHIC CLARITY ONLY AND ARE TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN PLANTING AREAS. DUE TO THE SCALE OF THE
DRAWINGS, IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO INDICATE ALL OFFSETS,
FITTINGS, SLEEVES, CONDUIT, AND OTHER ITEMS WHICH MAY BE
REQUIRED. INVESTIGATE THE STRUCTURAL AND FINISHED
CONDITION AFFECTING THE CONTRACT WORK INCLUDING
OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCES OR AREA DIMENSIONAL
DIFFERENCES. IN THE EVENT OF FIELD DISCREPANCY WITH
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, PLAN THE INSTALLATION WORK
ACCORDINGLY BY NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF THE
OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND ACCORDING TO THE
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS. NOTIFY AND COORDINATE
IRRIGATION CONTRACT WORK WITH APPLICABLE CONTRACTORS
FOR THE LOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF PIPE, CONDUIT OR
SLEEVES THROUGH OR UNDER WALLS, ROADWAYS, PAVING AND
STRUCTURES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. IN THE EVENT THESE
NOTIFICATIONS ARE NOT PERFORMED, THE CONTRACTOR
ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR REQUIRED REVISIONS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
STANDARDS, AND REGULATIONS. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS
SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE; THE UNIFORM
PLUMBING CODE, PUBLISHED BY THE WESTERN PLUMBING
OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION; AND OTHER STATE OR LOCAL LAWS OR
REGULATIONS. NOTHING IN THESE DRAWINGS IS TO BE
CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE
CODES OR REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH
WITHOUT ANY EXTRA CHARGE, ANY ADDITIONAL MATERIAL AND
LABOR WHEN REQUIRED BY THE COMPLIANCE WITH THESE CODES
AND REGULATIONS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF
IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH LAYOUT AND INSTALLATION OF THE
PLANT MATERIALS TO INSURE THAT THERE WILL BE COMPLETE AND
UNIFORM IRRIGATION COVERAGE OF PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE DRAWINGS, AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE
IRRIGATION LAYOUT SHALL BE CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO DETERMINE IF ANY CHANGES, DELETIONS, OR
ADDITIONS ARE REQUIRED. IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE
INSTALLED AND TESTED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PLANT
MATERIAL.

4. THE INTENT OF THIS IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS TO PROVIDE THE
MINIMUM AMOUNT OF WATER REQUIRED TO SUSTAIN GOOD
PLANT HEALTH.

5. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR

AND/OR OWNER TO PROGRAM THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER(S)
TO PROVIDE THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF WATER NEEDED TO
SUSTAIN GOOD PLANT HEALTH. THIS INCLUDES MAKING
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PROGRAM FOR SEASONAL WEATHER
CHANGES, PLANT MATERIAL, WATER REQUIREMENTS, MOUNDS,
SLOPES, SUN, SHADE AND WIND EXPOSURE.

6. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE 120 VOLT A.C. (2.5 AMP DEMAND PER CONTROLLER)
ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO THE CONTROLLER LOCATION(S). IT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE STUB-OUT TO THE
CONTROLLER(S). PROVIDE PROPER GROUNDING PER CONTROLLER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LOCAL CODES.

7. INSTALL NEW BATTERIES IN THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER(S) TO
RETAIN PROGRAM IN MEMORY DURING TEMPORARY POWER
FAILURES. USE QUANTITY, TYPE AND SIZE REQUIRED AS PER
CONTROLLER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

8. SCHEDULE A MEETING WHICH INCLUDES REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
IRRIGATION CONTROLLER MANUFACTURER, THE MAINTENANCE
CONTRACTOR, THE OWNER AND THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR
AT THE SITE FOR INSTRUCTION ON THE PROPER PROGRAMMING
AND OPERATION OF THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER.

9. INSTALL 2-WIRE CABLE ALONG THE MAIN LINE. CONTACT
CONTROLLER REPRESENTATIVE FOR A PRE-CONSTRUCTION
MEETING.

10. INSTALL 2-WIRE CABLE WITHIN 1.25" CONDUIT WITH LONG
SWEEPS IN AND OUT OF EACH VALVE BOX. SEAL ALL CONDUIT
OPENINGS WITH WATERPROOF FOAM.

11. INSTALL A 14"X19" GREY ELECTRICAL PULL BOX EVERY 200' AND AT
EVERY CHANGE IN DIRECTION. ONLY SPLICE TWO WIRE CABLE AT
THREE WAY WIRE CONNECTIONS.

12. IRRIGATION CONTROL WIRES: SOLID COPPER WITH U.L. APPROVAL

FOR DIRECT BURIAL IN GROUND. SIZE #14AWG WIRE WITH A
JACKETED 2-CONDUCTOR. PREFERRED WIRE MAKE AND MODEL IS
THE PAIGE IRRIGATION WIRE, SPEC P7072D. ALL SPLICING SHALL BE

MADE WITH 3-M DBR/Y-6  WATERPROOF SPLICE KIT.

13. DECODER GROUNDING SHALL BE PROVIDED EVERY 600 FEET, AT
THE CONTROLLER AND AT THE LAST DECODER OR AT THE END OF

THE 2 WIRE PATH. GROUND WITH A 5/8" X 8' COPPER CLAD

GROUNDING ROD. #6 COPPER WIRE TO SURGE DEVICE/DECODER.
INCLUDE A SURGE ARRESTOR AT EACH GROUNDING LOCATION. A
SPLIT BOLT CONNECTION TO BE USED TO CONNECT THE SURGE

DEVICE TO THE GROUND WIRE WITH A DBR/Y-6 WATERPROOF
CONNECTOR.

14. SPLICING OF JACKETED 2-WIRE IS PERMITTED IN VALVE BOXES
ONLY. LEAVE A 24" LONG COIL OF WIRE AT EACH SPLICE AND A
24" LONG EXPANSION LOOP IN ALL PULL BOXES.

15. INSTALL BLACK PLASTIC VALVE BOXES WITH BOLT DOWN, NON
HINGED COVER MARKED "IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE". BOX
BODY SHALL HAVE KNOCK OUTS. ACCEPTABLE VALVE BOX
MANUFACTURER'S INCLUDE NDS, CARSON OR APPROVED EQUAL.

16. INSTALL REMOTE CONTROL VALVE BOXES 12" FROM WALK, CURB,
BUILDING OR LANDSCAPE FEATURE. AT MULTIPLE VALVE BOX
GROUPS, INSTALL EACH BOX AN EQUAL DISTANCE FROM THE
WALK, CURB, BUILDING OR LANDSCAPE FEATURE AND PROVIDE 12"
BETWEEN BOX TOPS. ALIGN THE SHORT SIDE OF RECTANGULAR
VALVE BOXES PARALLEL TO WALK, CURB, BUILDING OR LANDSCAPE
FEATURE.

17. VALVE LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. INSTALL IN

GROUND COVER/SHRUB AREAS (AVOID LAWN AREAS WHERE
POSSIBLE).

18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LABEL CONTROL LINE WIRE AT EACH

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE WITH A 2 1/4" X 2 3/4" POLYURETHANE
I.D. TAG, INDICATING IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF VALVE
(CONTROLLER AND STATION NUMBER). ATTACH LABEL TO
CONTROL WIRE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERMANENTLY STAMP
ALL VALVE BOX LIDS WITH APPROPRIATE IDENTIFICATION AS
NOTED IN CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

19. FLUSH AND ADJUST IRRIGATION OUTLETS AND NOZZLES FOR
OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE AND TO PREVENT OVER SPRAY ONTO

WALKS, ROADWAYS, AND/OR BUILDINGS. SELECT THE BEST
DEGREE OF THE ARC AND RADIUS TO FIT THE EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS AND THROTTLE THE FLOW CONTROL AT EACH VALVE
TO OBTAIN THE OPTIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE FOR EACH
CONTROL ZONE.

20. LOCATE BUBBLERS ON UPHILL SIDE OF PLANT OR TREE.

21. INSTALL A HUNTER HCV SERIES, KBI CV SERIES, OR APPROVED
EQUAL SPRING LOADED CHECK VALVE IN SPRINKLER RISER
ASSEMBLIES WHERE LOW OUTLET DRAINAGE WILL CAUSE EROSION

AND/OR EXCESS WATER.

22. WHERE IT IS NECESSARY TO EXCAVATE ADJACENT TO EXISTING
TREES, USE CAUTION TO AVOID INJURY TO TREES AND TREE
ROOTS. EXCAVATE BY HAND IN AREAS WHERE TWO (2) INCH AND
LARGER ROOTS OCCUR. BACK FILL TRENCHES ADJACENT TO TREE
WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOURS. WHERE THIS IS NOT POSSIBLE,
SHADE THE SIDE OF THE TRENCH ADJACENT TO THE TREE WITH WET
BURLAP OR CANVAS.

23. NOTIFY LOCAL JURISDICTIONS FOR INSPECTION AND TESTING OF
INSTALLED BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE.

24. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN IS BASED ON THE MINIMUM
OPERATING PRESSURE SHOWN ON THE IRRIGATION DRAWINGS.
VERIFY WATER PRESSURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. REPORT ANY
DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE WATER PRESSURE INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS AND THE ACTUAL PRESSURE READING AT THE
IRRIGATION POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE OWNER'S
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

25. IRRIGATION DEMAND: REFER TO PLANS.

26. THE EXISTING MAIN LINE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS
DIAGRAMMATIC. VERIFY AND LOCATE EXISTING MAIN LINE IN FIELD.
REPORT TO ARCHITECT IN WRITING ANY DEVIATION OF EXISTING
MAIN LINE LOCATION FROM THAT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

27. PIPE SIZING SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS TYPICAL. AS CHANGES
IN LAYOUT OCCUR DURING STAKING AND CONSTRUCTION THE
SIZE MAY NEED TO BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

28. PIPE THREAD SEALANT COMPOUND SHALL BE RECTOR SEAL #5.

29. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MINOR
CHANGES IN THE IRRIGATION LAYOUT DUE TO OBSTRUCTIONS
NOT SHOWN ON THE IRRIGATION DRAWINGS SUCH AS LIGHTS,
FIRE HYDRANTS, SIGNS, ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURES, ETC.

30. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CHANGES IN THE IRRIGATION LAYOUT AND VALVE ZONING DUE
TO VARIATIONS IN THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS SUCH AS
EXPOSURE FROM BUILDINGS, TRELLISES, TREES, ETC., AS WELL AS
SLOPE AND SOIL CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND IRRIGATION CONSULTANT OF THE
PROPOSED CHANGES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FOR APPROVAL.

31. WHEN WORK OF THIS SECTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND SUCH
OTHER TIMES AS MAY BE DIRECTED, REMOVE ALL TRASH, DEBRIS,
SURPLUS MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FROM SITE.

32. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL HAND
WATERING OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL WITHIN DRIPLINE AREAS UNTIL
THE PLANTS ARE SUFFICIENTLY ESTABLISHED.

33. VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL IRRIGATION COMPONENTS INSTALLED
WITHIN A VALVE BOX WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. DO NOT INSTALL UNTIL LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
PROVIDES ACCEPTABLE LOCATIONS.

IRRIGATION NOTES

IRRIGATION COORDINATION NOTES

1. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL PIPING
WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE APPROVED FOR
USE WITHIN A STRUCTURE PER PLUMBING CODE. REFER TO MEP OR
PLUMBING DRAWING FOR EXACT ROUTING THOUGH THE
STRUCTURE. REFER TO IRRIGATION PLANS FOR APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF STUB OUT LOCATIONS.  EXIT OF PIPE TO BE WITHIN
PLANTERS WHERE POSSIBLE. ALL PENETRATION POINTS SHALL BE
WATERPROOFED AS REQUIRED.

2. IRRIGATION SLEEVES OR CONDUITS WITHIN PRECAST OR POURED
IN PLACE PLANTERS SHALL BE COORDINATED AND INSTALLED PRIOR
TO THE CONSTRUCTION. ALL PENETRATION POINTS SHALL BE
WATERPROOFED AS REQUIRED.

3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUIT, PULL BOXES
AND WIRE IN STRUCTURE. THE DRAWINGS INDICATE REQUIRED
CONDUIT SIZE AND TYPE OF LOW VOLTAGE CABLE.  FINAL
CONNECTION OR WIRING TO REMOTE CONTROL VALVES AND
CONTROLLER SHALL BE COMPLETED BY IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR.

SYMBOL

OPERATING
PSIDESCRIPTION

NOZZLE
GPM

OPERATING
RADIUS (FEET)

DB-15-PC-CV TORO BUBBLER, MIN. 2 PER
TREE. REFER TO BUBBLER
DETAIL FOR QUANTITY OF
BUBBLERS PER TREE SIZE.

0.25 30 TRICKLE

IRRIGATION LEGEND

33-DRC

SCHEDULE 40 PVC PLASTIC PIPE. COVER TO BE AS
INDICATED IN SPECIFICATIONS OR AS INDICATED
ABOVE FOR PIPE DEPTH OF COVER.

3/4" AND LARGER:
1120-SCHEDULE 40 PVC PLASTIC PIPE WITH
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SOLVENT WELD FITTINGS.
12" COVER.

LATERAL LINE:

SLEEVING:

RAIN BIRD 3/4" TWO-PIECE QUICK COUPLING VALVE (YELLOW

LOCKING RUBBER COVER)

570-DRIP-IND TORO POP-UP DRIPLINE INDICATOR WITH SIDE INLET.

T-YD-500-34 TORO DRIPLINE AIR RELIEF VALVE

WLT-0500-T NDS SCH 40 BALL VALVE OR APPROVED EQUAL

1.5" AND SMALLER:
1120-SCHEDULE 40 PVC PLASTIC PIPE WITH
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SOLVENT WELD FITTINGS.
18" COVER.

MAIN LINE:

MODEL NUMBER

P-220-26 SERIES TORO REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

DZK-700-MF TORO DRIP ZONE KIT WITH IRRITROL 700 SERIES  REMOTE CONTROL
VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR (40 PSI) AND A 1" FILTER

CONTROLLER AND STATION NUMBER

AREA (SQ. FT.)

FLOW (GPM)

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE SIZE (IN INCHES)

ASSOCIATED REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

WATER USE CLASSIFICATION OF ZONE

APPLICATION RATE (IN/HR) or DRIPLINE SPACING

or

DRIP ZONE:

TORO DL2000 SERIES DRIPLINE WITH DL2000 INSERT FITTINGS, PART
#RGP-212. TUBING TO BE INSTALLED 4" BELOW GRADE IN A 12" O.C.
GRID ACCORDING TO DETAILS. SIZE EXHAUST HEADERS AS FOLLOWS:
1": 0-10 GPM, 1.25": 11-20 GPM. ALL EXHAUST HEADERS SHALL BE 1"
SCH 40 PVC OR 1" SCH 40 FLEXIBLE PVC. USE SCH. 40 PVC SOLVENT
WELD FITTINGS. EXTEND PVC HEADERS TO THE ENDS OF ALL DRIP
ZONES TO BALANCE FLOW IF REQUIRED. SEE DETAILS FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

DRIPLINE REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

T-FP600A-LF-1" NIBCO 1" BRASS BALL VALVE

APPROXIMATE CONNECTION POINT BETWEEN DRIPLINE TUBING AND
PVC SUPPLY WHEN DRIP ZONE IS LESS THAN 3 GPM AND NO PVC

SUPPLY/EXHUST HEADERS ARE NEEDED. REFER TO DRIPLINE TUBING
CONNECTION DETAIL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

DRIPLINE REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

3/4" AND LARGER:
1120-SCHEDULE 40 PVC PLASTIC PIPE WITH
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SOLVENT WELD FITTINGS.
12" COVER.

DRIPLINE
LATERAL LINE:

975XL2SEU-1" WILKINS REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY WITH  FREEZE
BLANKET.

MV

PVC LATERAL

SUPPLY
HEADER

EXHAUST
HEADER

DRIP ZONE
EXTENTS

PVC LATERAL

XX

STATION #

COLOR HATCH
OF ZONE

XX

STATION #

DRIP ZONE
EXTENTS

COLOR HATCH
OF ZONE

FS

T-FJQ16 TORO FIGURE EIGHT END CLAMP

MAIN LINE:CU CU CU 1.5" AND SMALLER:
TYPE 'K' COPPER PIPE WITH WROUGHT FITTINGS.
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, SEE PLUMBING PLANS
FOR ROUTING THROUGH STRUCTURE.

220-27-04/
T-ALFS10150-S

TORO BRASS REMOTE CONTROL VALVE WITH PRESSURE REGULATOR
(40 PSI) AND A 1" SCREEN FILTER

IRRIGATION WATER USE CALCULATIONS

EGP-TW-S/
EGP-ICENTRAL

RAIN MASTER EAGLE PLUS CONTROLLER IN A STAINLESS STEEL PEDESTAL
ENCLOSURE; INCLUDES I-CARD, CELL COMMUNICATION KIT AND FIVE YEARS
RAIN MASTER I-CENTRAL SERVICE.

TW-D-1 RAIN MASTER SINGLE STATION DECODER (1 PER VALVE)

TW-LA-1 RAIN MASTER LIGHTENING ARRESTOR (1 EVERY 600 FEET ALONG MAIN)
REFER TO DETAILS FOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

TW-D-2 RAIN MASTER TWO STATION DECODER (USE WHEN MORE THAN 1 OR
MORE VALVES ARE CLUSTERED TOGETHER)

ROUTE RAIN MASTER TWO WIRE CABLE TO ALL REMOTE CONTROL

VALVES. SIZE #14AWG WIRE WITH A JACKETED 2-CONDUCTOR.
PREFERRED WIRE MAKE AND MODEL IS TW-CAB-14. ALL SPLICING SHALL

BE MADE WITH 3-M DBR/Y-6 WATERPROOF SPLICE KITS OR APPROVED
EQUAL. INSTALL 2 WIRE CABLE WITHIN 1.25" SCH 40 ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT. PULL BOXES SHALL BE LOCATED EVERY 200' NO SPLICES ARE
ALLOWED BETWEEN VALVES. REFER TO DETAIL FOR INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

NOT SHOWN ON
PLANS

QS200-10 FLOMEC 1" PVC FLOW SENSOR

3100100 SUPERIOR MASTER VALVE-1" (NORMALLY OPEN)

RS-1000 IRRITROL WIRELESS RAIN SENSOR

I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA OF THE WATER CONSERVATION IN
LANDSCAPING ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF
WATER IN THE LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DESIGN PLANS.

THE PROPOSED IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR THIS SITE WILL BE DESIGNED WITH THE LATEST TECHNOLOGY IN
WATER CONSERVATION AND EFFICIENCY. THE SYSTEM WILL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF
IRRIGATION METHODS AND EQUIPMENT COMPLYING WITH THE STATE WATER ORDINANCE. ALL SMALL
PLANTING BEDS WILL BE IRRIGATED WITH WATER CONSERVING AND HIGHLY EFFICIENT INLINE DRIP. ALL
BIORETENTION WILL BE IRRIGATED WITH INLINE DRIP SPACED AT 12" O.C. SINCE BIORETENTION AREAS ARE LESS
THAN 10 FT WIDE. THE CONTROLLER THAT WILL MANAGE THIS SYSTEM USES LOCAL WEATHER TO ADJUST THE
RUN TIMES OF THE VALVES BASED ON DAILY WEATHER CONDITIONS. UTILIZING THIS TYPE OF WEATHER-BASED
SYSTEM WILL HELP THE LANDSCAPE MANAGER SAVE 25% MORE WATER THAN WITH A CONVENTIONAL
CONTROLLER.

IRRIGATION ZONES

1. LOW AND MODERATE WATER-USE SHRUBS/GROUNDCOVER/FLOWERING PLANTS: TO BE IRRIGATED WITH
INLINE DRIP

2. LARGE SHRUBS AND TREES: TO BE IRRIGATED USING POINT SOURCE BUBBLERS.
3. STORMWATER TREATMENT: TO BE IRRIGATED WITH INLINE DRIP SPACED AT 12" O.C.

IRRIGATION DESIGN NARRATIVE

CON CON CON ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT:

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS
FOR ROUTING THROUGH STRUCTURE.

1
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IRRIGATION CONTROLLER

120 VOLT SERVICE IN RIGID STEEL CONDUIT

120 VOLT LOCKABLE ON/OFF SWITCH PROVIDED  UNDER IRRIGATION CONTRACT

120 VOLT SERVICE TO CONTROLLER LOCATION  PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE 40 GREY PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT  FOR LOW VOLTAGE WIRE

EXTERIOR WALL

ELECTRICAL PULL BOX PER ELECTRICAL CODE

FINISH GRADE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

50" MAX.

2 INTERIOR MOUNTED CONTROLLER

SCALE: NONE

6 WEATHERPROOF WIRE SPLICE ASSEMBLY

VALVE I.D. TAG (CONTROLLER AND
STATION NUMBER).

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE WITH FLOW
CONTROL AND MANUAL BLEED (PRESSURE
REGULATOR WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS).

SCHEDULE 80 PVC 90° ELBOW
(TxT).

PVC MAIN LINE.

PEA GRAVEL OR 3/4" DRAIN ROCK- 4"
[100mm] DEEP BELOW VALVE (NO SOIL
IN VALVE BOX).

SCHEDULE 40 OR 80 PVC TEE. REFER TO
LEGEND FOR TYPE.

VALVE CONTROL WIRE- PROVIDE SEAL
PACKS AT ALL SPLICES AND 3' [1m] OF
EXCESS UF WIRE IN A 1" [25mm] DIAMETER
COIL.

REFER TO IRRIGATION SPECS.

SCHEDULE 80 PVC THREADED UNION.

PVC LATERAL LINE.

BRICK-1 EACH CORNER.

19 GAUGE 1/2" [12mm] SQUARE WIRE
MESH.

SCHEDULE 80 PVC NIPPLE- LENGTH AS
REQUIRED.

FINISH GRADE.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12 13

14

15

16

17

5

6

4

3

2

1

7

11

12

10

9

8

13

14

15

16

17

SCHEDULE 80 PVC UNION BALL
VALVE (ONE PER VALVE).

18

18

SCHEDULE 80 PVC NIPPLE (3 TOTAL).

3" [75mm] MIN, 6" [150mm] MAX.

SCALE: NONE

4 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

USE A NDS PRO SERIES 14" X 19"
RECTANGULAR PLASTIC VALVE BOX WITH
BOLT DOWN LID FOR 1" VALVES. FOR 1.5"
AND LARGER VALVES INSTALL BALL VALVE
WITHIN A SEPARATE 10" ROUND BOX OR
ONE BALL VALVE PER MANIFOLD OF
VALVES. GATE VALVE SIZE SHALL BE SAME
AS LARGEST VALVE WITHIN MANIFOLD.
ONE VALVE PER BOX- NO EXCEPTIONS.
INSTALL BOX AS SHOWN IN BOX
INSTALLATION DETAIL.

2

SCALE: NONE

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (DRIPZONE)

1 FINISH GRADE

2

1

3

3

4 PRESSURE REGULATOR (INCLUDED IN
DRIP ZONE KIT)

5

7
89

10

11 12

13

14 15

Y-FILTER (INCLUDED IN DRIP ZONE KIT)15

5

5 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE DRIP ZONE
KIT. (SHALL INCLUDE VALVE, FILTER AND
A 40 PSI PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE)

PVC LATERAL LINE.6

PVC MAIN LINE.

BRICK-1 EACH CORNER.7

8

9

SCHEDULE 40 PVC10

11 PEA GRAVEL OR 3/4" [20mm] DRAIN
ROCK - 4" [102mm] DEEP BELOW VALVE
(NO SOIL IN VALVE BOX).

19 GAUGE 1/2" [13mm] SQUARE WIRE
MESH.

12

SCHEDULE 40 PVC 90° ELBOW
(SxS).

13

14 VALVE CONTROL WIRE- PROVIDE
3M-DBY SEAL PACKS AT ALL SPLICES
AND 2' [1m] OF EXCESS UF WIRE IN A 1"
[25mm] DIAMETER COIL.

RECTANGULAR PLASTIC VALVE BOX
WITH BOLT DOWN LID. ONE VALVE PER
BOX- NO EXCEPTIONS. INSTALL BOX AS
SHOWN IN BOX INSTALLATION DETAIL.

SCHEDULE 40 MALE ADAPTER (2 TOTAL)

4 6

19

SCHEDULE 40 MALE ADAPTER19

UPC APPROVED SCHEDULE 40 PVC TEE.

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. STRIP WIRES APPROXIMATELY 1/2" FROM ENDS TO EXPOSE WIRE.
2. TWIST CONNECTOR AROUND WIRES CLOCKWISE UNTIL HAND TIGHT, DO NOT

OVERTIGHTEN.
3. INSERT WIRE ASSEMBLY TO BOTTOM OF GEL-FILLED TUBE. CHECK TO MAKE SURE

CONNECTOR HAS BEEN PUSHED PAST LOCKING FINGERS AND IS SEATED AT THE
BOTTOM OF THE TUBE.

4. PLACE WIRES WHICH EXIT TUBE IN WIRE EXIT HOLES AND CLOSE CAP UNTIL IT
SNAPS.

5. INSPECT FINAL SPLICE ASSEMBLY THAT IT IS SECURED.

NOTE:

MAXIMUM # OF WIRES PER CONNECTOR:

· 3-#14 GAUGE

· 2-#12 GAUGE

STEP 5STEP 4

STEP 1

STEP 2

STEP 3

SCALE: NONE

7 TRENCHING

2

1

3

5

6

CLEAN BACKFILL MATERIAL.

FINISH GRADE.

LATERAL LINE.

MAIN LINE.

TWO WIRE CABLE IN CONDUIT

4 3" DETECTABLE WARNING TAPE OVER MAIN LINE. INSTALL 3" ABOVE MAIN LINE.

USE CHRISTY MODEL #TA-DT-3-BIRR FOR POTABLE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS OR

#TA-DT-3-PRW FOR RECYCLED IRRIGATION WATER SYSTEMS

NOTES:
1. ALL MAIN SUPPLY LINES AND LATERAL LINES SHALL BE PLACED IN SLEEVES UNDER

PAVED SURFACES. INSTALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRES WITHIN A SEPARATE CONDUIT
UNDER PAVED SURFACES. DO NOT TAPE WIRES WITHIN CONDUIT.

2. REUSE SALVAGED EXCAVATED FILL AND COMPACT TO ORIGINAL DENSITY IN
LANDSCAPE AREAS. ALL OTHER AREAS SHALL BE AT 95% COMPACTION. BACKFILL
MATERIAL SHALL BE THE EARTH EXCAVATED FROM THE TRENCHES, FREE FROM
ROCKS (ANYTHING LARGER THAN 2"), CONCRETE CHUNKS, AND OTHER FOREIGN
OR COARSE MATERIALS.

3. WHEN 12" POP-UP SPRINKLER HEADS ARE USED, INCREASE THE DEPTH OF LATERAL
TO 18" AT THE SPRINKLER LOCATION ONLY.

8"-12"
MIN.

6"
MIN.

6"
MIN. 6"-12"

MIN.

4"

18"

12"

4"
2

1

3

4

6

5

1

SCALE: NONE

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT LAYOUT DIAGRAM DETAIL  

1

NOTES:

THIS LAYOUT IS TO PROVIDE INFORMATION ON EQUIPMENT AND TYPICAL DISTANCES REQUIRED BETWEEN THE EQUIPMENT. IT IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND WILL NEED TO BE ADJUSTED
ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE FLOOR SPACE AND OTHER EQUIPMENT INSTALLED WITHIN THE ENCLOSURE. OFFSETS AND FITTINGS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THESE ADJUSTMENTS.

SEAL ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALLS/STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED (BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR). SEE PLUMBING/WATERPROOFING DRAWINGS.3.

MAINTAIN 6" OF CLEARANCE FROM BUILDING WALLS FOR EASE OF MAINTENANCE FOR ALL COPPER PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS.2.

2

3

1.

1

IRRIGATION CONTROLLER BY IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR. MINIMUM 42" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR.

3

7

1" COPPER LATERAL LINES ROUTED THROUGH STRUCTURE TO STUB-OUT LOCATIONS.
INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. (REFER TO MEP PLAN FOR EXACT ROUTING THRU
BUILDING)

18

9

21

CONTROLLER C

INTERIOR WALL

10

15

FLOW
19

13 1411 12

23 22

2

24

6

5

4

8

1.25" COPPER MAIN LINE TO UPPER LEVELS.

4 1" BRASS BALL VALVE.

5 1" BRASS NIPPLE-2" IN LENGTH (2 PER VALVE)

6 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE WITH PRESSURE REGULATOR. SET TO PROVIDE 45 PSI UNDER A
DYNAMIC CONDITION AT DRIP OR BUBBLERS.

7 1" BRASS UNION.

8 ALL FITTINGS AND PIPING FOR WATER LINES WITHIN EQUIPMENT ROOM SHALL BE COPPER
WITH WROT FITTINGS OR BRASS NIPPLES.

9 UNI-STRUT SUPPORT BRACKET, THREADED EXTENSIONS AND CLAMPS, LENGTH AS REQUIRED.
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 6" SEPARATION FOR THE VALVES AND PIPE FROM THE WALL.

10 PVC FLOW SENSOR

1617

11 1" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT WITH JUNCTION BOXES FOR FLOW SENSOR AND MASTER VALVE

WIRES. (#18 WIRE)

12 1" MASTER VALVE

13 BOOSTER PUMP. REQUIRES 240V SINGLE PHASE POWER. REFER TO PUMP DETAIL FOR
AMPERAGE LOAD.

14 1.25" REDUCED BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY.

15 1.25" COPPER MAIN LINE FROM WATER METER.

16 1" SCH 80 PVC MALE ADAPTER (2 TOTAL)

17 1" SCH 80 PVC PIPE. PROVIDE A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 10" UPSTREAM OF FLOW
SENSOR AND 5" DOWNSTREAM OF ANY FITTING.

18 1.25" BRASS Y STRAINER WITH TWO(2) BRASS UNIONS AND NIPPLES ON EACH SIDE.
UPSIZE FROM FLOW SENSOR PRIOR TO STRAINER.

19 MIN. 18" ±  FROM FINISH FLOOR.

20 1" BRASS BALL VALVE TO SERVICE REMOTE CONTROL VALVES IN EQUIPMENT ROOM.

20

21 1.25" BRASS BALL VALVE TO SERVICE COPPER MAIN LINE TO UPPER FLOORS.

22 1" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT WITH JUNCTION BOXES FOR TWO WIRE CABLE TO VALVES
IN EQUIPMENT ROOM.

23 120 VOLT A.C. ELECTRICAL BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR CONTROLLER

24 1.25" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT WITH JUNCTION BOXES FOR TWO WIRE CABLE TO UPPER
FLOORS.

LATERAL, MAIN,
AND WIRES

MAIN AND
WIRES ONLY

LATERAL
ONLY

MULTIPLE
LATERALS

1

2

3

4

1

NOTE:

5

2

3

5

4

3

1

MAXIMUM LINE OF SIGHT FROM RAIN
SENSOR TO RECEIVER IS 300 FT.
DISTANCE IS LESS IF OBSTRUCTIONS
EXIST. SENSOR MUST BE INSTALLED IN
"CLEAR SPACE" WHERE IT IS EXPOSED
TO UNOBSTRUCTED RAINFALL AND IS
CLEAR OF IRRIGATION SPRAY.

SCALE: NONE
WIRELESS RAIN SENSOR-WALL MOUNT

WIRELESS RAIN SENSOR TRANSMITTER (WALL MOUNTED)

MOUNT RAIN SENSOR ON WALL

WALL

CONTROLLER

RAIN SENSOR RECEIVER

3

SCALE: NONE

8 IRRIGATION TWO WIRE PULL BOX

1

2

3

5

3"

1

6

3

FINISH GRADE

24" LOOP OF TWO WIRE CABLE.

SCHEDULE 40 U.L. LISTED PVC
CONDUIT

8

PEA GRAVEL OR 3/4" [20mm] DRAIN
ROCK - 4" [102mm] DEEP BELOW
VALVE (NO SOIL IN VALVE BOX).

7

2

5

BRICK-ONE ON EACH CORNER

4

7

6

SEAL ALL CONDUIT OPENINGS
WITH WATERPROOF FOAM.

8

9

GREY RECTANGULAR PLASTIC VALVE
BOX WITH BOLT DOWN LID. HEAT
BRAND "PB" INTO LID.

6

4

SCHEDULE 40 PVC SWEEP ELLS

18 GAUGE 1/2" [13mm] SQUARE
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE MESH.
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SCALE: NONE

4 TREE AND SHRUB BUBBLER

SCALE: NONE

5 QUICK COUPLING VALVE
SCALE: NONE

7 VALVE BOX INSTALLATION
SCALE: NONE

8 TORO DL 2000 CENTER FEED LAYOUT

NOTE:

SIDE VIEW 

TOP VIEW 

1" [25mm]

10" ROUND PLASTIC VALVE BOX WITH
BOLT DOWN LID.

1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 3/16" [30mm x 30mm x
5mm] ANGLE IRON 30" [760mm] LONG

W/2 STAINLESS STEEL STRAPS (ONE
AROUND QCV).

PVC MAIN LINE.

3" [75mm] LONG SCHEDULE 80 PVC
THREADED NIPPLE.

QUICK COUPLING VALVE.

SCHEDULE 80 PVC THREADED NIPPLE.

10" [250mm] LONG SCHEDULE 80 PVC
THREADED NIPPLE.

UPC APPROVED SCHEDULE 40 PVC TEE
OR ELBOW.
SCHEDULE 80 PVC THREADED 90° ELL.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

NIPPLES AND FITTINGS TO BE SAME SIZE AS
VALVE IPT INLET THREAD SIZE.

REFER TO
IRRIGATION
LEGEND

1

2

3

4

6

5

9

10

11

12

FINISH GRADE.

7

8

19 GAUGE 1/2" [13mm] SQUARE WIRE
MESH.

BRICK - 2 TOTAL.

11

12

11

10

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

FLUSH VALVE PLUMBED TO
FLUSH MANIFOLD AT LOW
POINT

MANIFOLD-TO-ELBOW
CONNECTION (TYP).

PVC LATERAL LINE FROM
VALVE. MINIMUM SIZE TO
BE 1" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

MANIFOLD-TO-TEE
CONNECTION.

DRIPLINE LATERAL.

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF
LATERAL, BLANK POLY
TUBING CENTERED ON
MOUND OR BERM.

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF

PLUMBED TO BLANK 5/8"
POLY TUBING AT EACH
HIGH POINT.

PERIMETER LATERALS 2"
[50mm] TO 4" [100mm]
FROM EDGE.

AREA PERIMETER.

12 DRIPLINE OPERATION
INDICATOR LOCATED AT
THE ENDS OF EACH
DRIPLINE ZONE.NOTE:

1. THE TOTAL LENGTH OF ALL INTERCONNECTED DRIP LINE OFF A SINGLE PVC
SUPPLY LINE CONNECTION OR A SINGLE RUN OF DRIPLINE SHALL NOT
EXCEED 300 FT.

2. INSTALL DRIPLINE 2-4" BELOW GRADE AND STAKE DOWN EVERY 4' OR AS
REQUIRED.

PEA GRAVEL OR 3/4" DRAIN ROCK- 4"
[100mm] DEEP BELOW VALVE (NO SOIL
IN VALVE BOX).

13

13

PLAN

FV

FV

AV

PVC SUPPLY MANIFOLD.
EXTEND TO END OF

ZONE/EXHAUST HEADER.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1212

PVC FLUSH MANIFOLD.
MINIMUM SIZE TO BE 1"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.A1

12" TYPICAL

INSTRUCTIONS:
1. CENTER VALVE BOX OVER REMOTE CONTROL VALVE TO FACILITATE SERVICING

VALVE.
2. SET BOXES 1" ABOVE FINISH GRADE OR MULCH COVER IN GROUND

COVER/SHRUB AREA AND FLUSH WITH FINISH GRADE IN TURF AREA.

3. SET RCV AND VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY IN GROUND COVER/SHRUB AREA WHERE
POSSIBLE. INSTALL IN LAWN ONLY IF GROUND COVER DOES NOT EXIST ADJACENT
TO LAWN.

4. SET BOXES PARALLEL TO EACH OTHER AND PERPENDICULAR TO EDGE OF LAWN,
WALK, FENCE, CURB, ETC.

5. AVOID HEAVILY COMPACTING SOIL AROUND VALVE BOXES TO PREVENT
COLLAPSE AND DEFORMATION OF VALVE BOX SIDES.

6. INSTALL EXTENSION BY VALVE BOX MANUFACTURER AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETELY
ENCLOSE ASSEMBLY FOR EASY ACCESS.

12"

1 CONTROLLER ID.

3 RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX.

ROUND VALVE BOX FOR QCV
AND GATE VALVE. HEAT BRAND
VALVE TYPE INTO INTO LID PER
TABLE.

EDGE OF LAWN, WALK, FENCE,
CURB, ETC.

1

TREE

2

2 ALL TREE VALVES TO HAVE TREE
BRANDED INTO LID.

3

VALVE IDENTIFICATION

12" 12"

5

5

TOP VIEW OF BOXES

7

7

ITEMS TO BRAND: BRAND CODE

GATE VALVE GV

PRESSURE REDUCER PRV

MASTER VALVE MV

FLOW SENSOR FS

SPLICE BOX SB

QUICK COUPLER QC

PULL BOX PB

LIGHTNING ARRESTOR LA

MAIN LINE AIR RELIEF ARV

HYDROMETER HM

GROUND ROD GR

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE A___

XXA1

4

4 HEAT BRAND VALVE TYPE PER
TABLE OR CONTROLLER ID AND
STATION NUMBER INTO LID.

6

6 STATION NUMBER.

UPHILL

TREE BUBBLER PLACEMENT EXAMPLES

UPHILL

LEVEL GRADESLOPED GRADE

1

4

5

6

7

8

BUBBLER (TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP
OF ROOTBALL).

FINISH GRADE.

TREE OR SHRUB ROOTBALL.

1/2" IPS FLEXIBLE PVC. USE WELD-ON
795 SOLVENT CEMENT OR EQUAL
WHEN BONDING PVC HOSE TO
FITTINGS.

PVC TEE (SST), ELBOW (ST) OR FEMALE
ADAPTER.

PVC LATERAL LINE.

TREE OR SHRUB.

EDGE OF ROOTBALL (TYPICAL).

10

11

1
5

6

7

8

10

11

1/2" SCH. 40 MALE ADAPTER
(2 TOTAL).

2

3

2

4

3 6" STAPLE.

9

TREE STAKES.9

1

NOTE:
SUGGESTED QUANTITY OF BUBBLERS
PER TREES AND SHRUBS SIZE:
· SHRUBS = 1 BUBBLER
· 15 GAL OR 24" BOX = 2

BUBBLERS
· 36" OR 48" BOX = 4 BUBBLERS

REFER TO
IRRIGATION
LEGEND

SCALE: NONE

6

NOTE:

1. NIPPLES AND FITTINGS TO BE SAME SIZE AS VALVE IPT INLET THREAD SIZE.

2. TRIM VALVE BOX LENGTH AS NECESSARY TO BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF PLANTING
TILES.

3. IF NECESSARY SLOT SIDES VALVE BOX TO ALLOW PASSAGE OF PIPE THROUGH
BOTTOM OF VALVE BOX.

QUICK-COUPLING VALVE

VALVE BOX WITH COVER:
10-INCH SIZE. CUT BOX TO FIT WITHIN
DIRT AREA.

PVC SCH 80 NIPPLE
(LENGTH AS REQUIRED)

PVC SCH 80 NIPPLE
(LENGTH AS REQUIRED)

SIDE VIEW 

TOP VIEW 

SCHEDULE 80 PVC THREADED 90° ELL.

PVC SCH 40 TEE OR ELL

PVC SCH 80 STREET ELL

ROOF

TOP OF PLANTING TILE

CRUSHED ROCK

QUICK COUPLING VALVE-ON STRUCTURE

PVC MAINLINE PIPE

1

4

6

2

#14AWG TWO WIRE CABLE FROM
CONTROLLER. REFER TO IRRIGATION NOTES
FOR MODEL NUMBER OF WIRE. ALLOW A
24" SLACK PER DECODER. USE ELECTRICAL
TAPE TO HOLD SLACK CABLES TOGETHER.

DECODER

TWO WIRE CABLE TO NEXT DECODER

ALL DECODERS SHALL HAVE A VALVE NUMBER ADDRESSED AT
CONTROLLER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

1.

8 VALVE BOX. REFER TO REMOTE
CONTROL VALVE DETAIL FOR
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

9 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE. REFER TO
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE DETAIL FOR
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

3M DBR/Y-6 OR APPROVED EQUAL
WATERPROOF SPLICE KIT (4 TOTAL)

DECODER WIRING IN CONDUIT
SCALE: NONE

2

1

6
7

3

3

9

8

2

DECODER

USE U.F. SAFETY CABLE STRIPPER BY KING INNOVATION (MODEL
NUMBER 46200) FOR ALL TWO-WIRE SPLICE CONNECTIONS.

2.

A MAXIMUM OF 4" OF WIRE SHALL BE
STRIPPED FROM TWO WIRE CABLE WHEN
SPLICING AT DECODERS.

4

CONNECT CORRECT DECODER WIRES
TO VALVE SOLENOID WIRES

7

5

5 CONNECT CORRECT DECODER WIRES TO
TWO WIRE CABLES.

10 1.25" CONDUIT FOR 2 WIRE CABLE
WITH LONG SWEEPS IN AND OUT OF
EACH VALVE BOX. SEAL ALL CONDUIT
OPENINGS WITH WATERPROFF
FOAM.

3

SCALE: NONE

TWO WIRE
CABLE

10" ROUND VALVE BOX

2-WIRE SPLICE BOX AT MAIN LINE TEE OR 3
WAY WIRE BRANCH

3M DBR/Y-6 OR
APPROVED EQUAL
WATERPROOF
CONNECTOR.

SCALE: NONE

1

1

2

3

4 2-WIRE PATH JACKETED/ TWISTED
TO NEXT DECODER

6

INSTALL 5/8" DIAMETER COPPER

GROUND ROD OF 8' LENGTH.
7

NOTE:

2-WIRE PATH JACKETED/ TWISTED FROM
CONTROLLER. ALLOW A 24" SLACK PER
DECODER

LIGHTNING ARRESTOR

1

2

3

4

7
5

1.25" CONDUIT FOR 2 WIRE CABLE
WITH LONG SWEEPS IN AND OUT OF
EACH VALVE BOX. SEAL ALL CONDUIT
OPENINGS WITH WATERPROOF
FOAM.

CONDUIT FOR
TWO WIRE CABLE.
SEAL OPENINGS WITH
WATERPROOF FOAM.

FINISH GRADE

3M DBR/Y-6 OR APPROVED EQUAL
WATERPROOF SPLICE KIT (4 TOTAL)

11

10

BRICK-ONE ON EACH CORNER11

8

BRICK-ONE ON EACH CORNER8

PEA GRAVEL

BRICK-ONE ON
EACH CORNER

RAIN MASTER LIGHTNING ARRESTOR
(MODEL TW-LA-1). 1 EVERY 600'
FROM STARTING FROM
CONTROLLER.

TWO WIRE DECODER SYSTEMS MUST BE PROPERLY GROUNDED IN ORDER TO PROTECT
AGAINST LIGHTNING SURGES.  THE COMMUNICATION CABLE MUST BE GROUNDED NO
FURTHER THAN 600' FROM ANY DECODER.  THE SURGE DEVICE MUST BE A RAIN MASTER
TW-LA-1.  THE MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN THE SURGE ARRESTOR AND THE GROUND
ROD SHOULD BE 3' (91.4CM).  RAIN MASTER RECOMMENDS A SPLIT BOLT CONNECTION
TO BE USED TO CONNECT THE SURGE DEVICE TO THE GROUND WIRE WITH A 3M

DBR/Y-6 WATERPROOF CONNECTOR. INSTALL EACH GROUND R0D 4 - 8' FROM
LIGHTNING ARRESTOR. DO NOT INSTALL WITHIN 8' FROM ANOTHER DECODER.

9

9 GREY RECTANGULAR PLASTIC VALVE
BOX WITH BOLT DOWN LID. HEAT
BRAND "GR" INTO LID.

5 18 GAUGE 1/2" [13mm] SQUARE
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE MESH.

6

1
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SCALE: NONE

1 TORO DL 2000 END FEED LAYOUT
SCALE: NONE

2 TORO DL 2000 ISLAND LAYOUT

SCALE: NONE

5 TORO DL 2000 CENTER FEED MANIFOLD

PLAN

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

9

8

10

11

12

13

14

PVC TEE (SxSxS).

PVC ELL (SxS).

TORO TRI-LOC ELL
(TL-E).

TORO TRI-LOC TEE (TL-T).

BLANK 5/8" [16mm] POLY
TUBING AT SUPPLY AND
FLUSH END OF EACH
ISLAND.

REFER TO DRIPLINE TO PVC
CONNECTION DETAIL.

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE
PLUMBED TO TUBING AT
HIGH POINT.

DRIPLINE LATERAL.

MANUAL FLUSH VALVE
PLUMBED TO TUBING AT
LOW POINT.

DRIPLINE OPERATION
INDICATOR LOCATED AT
THE ENDS OF EACH
DRIPLINE ZONE.

ISLAND PERIMETER.

PERIMETER LATERALS 2"
[50mm] TO 4" [100mm]
FROM EDGE.

FV

FV

AV

FV

AV

AV

14

12

13

4

3

2

1

5 6 7

89

10 11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ISOMETRIC

9

8

7

6

54

3

1

2

NOTE:
THE TOTAL LENGTH OF A SINGLE DRIP LINE RUN SHALL NOT EXCEED 300 FT.

FINISH GRADE.

DEPTH OF TUBING PER
IRRIGATION LEGEND.

DEPTH OF PVC LATERAL LINE
PER IRRIGATION LEGEND

DRIPLINE TUBING.

BLANK 5/8" [16mm] POLY
TUBING, LENGTH AS
NECESSARY.

PVC TEE (SxSxT) WITH 1/2" [13mm]
FPT  OUTLET.

PVC LATERAL LINE FROM REMOTE
CONTROL VALVE.

11

10

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

MANIFOLD-TO-ELBOW
CONNECTION (TYP).

DRIPLINE LATERAL.

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

PLUMBED TO BLANK 5/8"
TUBING AT EACH HIGH
POINT.

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF

LATERAL, BLANK 5/8"  POLY
TUBING CENTERED ON
MOUND OR BERM.

PERIMETER LATERALS 2"
[50mm] TO 4" [100mm]
FROM EDGE.

AREA PERIMETER.

DRIP OPERATION
INDICATOR LOCATED AT
THE ENDS OF EACH
DRIPLINE ZONES.

AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE
PLUMBED TO FLUSH
MANIFOLD AT LOW POINT.

TORO TRI-LOC TEE (TL-T)

NOTE:
1. THE TOTAL LENGTH OF A SINGLE DRIP LINE RUN SHALL NOT EXCEED 300 FT.
2. INSTALL DRIPLINE 2-4" BELOW GRADE AND STAKE DOWN EVERY 4' OR AS REQUIRED.

PVC FLUSH MANIFOLD.
MINIMUM SIZE TO BE 1"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PVC LATERAL LINE FROM
VALVE. MINIMUM SIZE TO
BE 1" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PVC LATERAL LINE FROM
VALVE. MINIMUM SIZE TO
BE 1" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PVC FLUSH MANIFOLD.
MINIMUM SIZE TO BE 1"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SCALE: NONE

DRIPLINE-FLUSH POINT8

3

7

5

4

2

1

BRICK (1 OF 2)

NOTE:
ALLOW A 12" MINIMUM OF PVC HOSE IN
VALVE BOX IN ORDER TO DIRECT FLUSHED
WATER OUTSIDE VALVE BOX.

2 4

5

1

6

6 7

1/2" SCH 40 THREADED BALL VALVE.

6" ROUND PLASTIC VALVE BOX.

PEA GRAVEL SUMP (6" DEEP).

FINISH GRADE

AV

FV

NOT TO SCALE

PLANAV

FV

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

8
9

10
4

7
11

NOTE:
1. THE TOTAL LENGTH OF ALL INTERCONNECTED DRIP LINE OFF A SINGLE PVC

SUPPLY LINE CONNECTION OR A SINGLE RUN OF DRIPLINE SHALL NOT
EXCEED 300 FT.

2. INSTALL DRIPLINE 2-4" BELOW GRADE AND STAKE DOWN EVERY 4' OR AS
REQUIRED.

NOTE:
1. THE TOTAL LENGTH OF ALL INTERCONNECTED DRIP LINE OFF A SINGLE PVC

SUPPLY LINE CONNECTION OR A SINGLE RUN OF DRIPLINE SHALL NOT EXCEED
300 FT.

2. INSTALL DRIPLINE 2-4" BELOW GRADE AND STAKE DOWN EVERY 4' OR AS
REQUIRED.

SCALE: NONE

3 TORO DL2000 TRIANGULAR LAYOUT

11

10

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

FLUSH VALVE PLUMBED TO
FLUSH MANIFOLD AT LOW
POINT

PVC LATERAL LINE FROM
VALVE. MINIMUM SIZE TO
BE 1" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PVC SUPPLY MANIFOLD.

DRIPLINE LATERAL.

PERIMETER LATERALS 2"
[50mm] TO 4" [100mm]
FROM EDGE.

AREA PERIMETER.

DRIPLINE OPERATION
INDICATOR LOCATED AT
THE ENDS OF EACH
DRIPLINE ZONE.

MANIFOLD-TO-ELBOW
CONNECTION.

TORO DL2000

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE
(YD-500-34) PLUMBED TO
SUPPLY MANIFOLD AT HIGH
POINT.

TORO TRI-LOC TEE (TL-T)

3

1/2" SCH 40 MALE ADAPTER.

NOTE:
1. THE TOTAL LENGTH OF ALL INTERCONNECTED DRIP LINE OFF A SINGLE PVC

SUPPLY LINE CONNECTION OR A SINGLE RUN OF DRIPLINE SHALL NOT EXCEED
300 FT.

2. INSTALL DRIPLINE 2-4" BELOW GRADE AND STAKE DOWN EVERY 4' OR AS
REQUIRED.

SCALE: NONE

4 TORO DL2000 ODD CURVE LAYOUT

10

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

FLUSH VALVE PLUMBED TO
FLUSH MANIFOLD AT LOW
POINT

PVC SUPPLY LINE/HEADER
FROM VALVE. MINIMUM
SIZE TO BE 1" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

DRIPLINE LATERAL.

PERIMETER LATERALS 2"
[50mm] TO 4" [100mm]
FROM EDGE.

AREA PERIMETER.

DRIPLINE OPERATION
INDICATOR LOCATED AT
THE ENDS OF EACH
DRIPLINE ZONE.

MANIFOLD-TO-ELBOW
CONNECTION.

TORO DL2000

AIR/VACUUM RELIEF VALVE
(YD-500-34) PLUMBED TO
SUPPLY MANIFOLD AT HIGH
POINT.

TORO TRI-LOC TEE (TL-T)

12

3

4

5

6

7

9

8

4

10

SCALE: NONE

7 DRIPLINE MANIFOLD TO ELBOW CONNECTION

1

2

3

4

5

6FINISH GRADE TORO TRI-LOC MPT
ADAPTER (TL-M50)

DRIPLINE TUBING

SECTION/ELEVATION
NOT TO SCALE

1

8

2 3

6

TORO TRI-LOC ELBOW (TL-E)

5

7

4

DEPTH OF TUBING PER
IRRIGATION LEGEND.

7 SCH 40 PVC TEE (SxSxT)

WITH 1/2" FPT OUTLET.

8 DEPTH OF PVC LATERAL LINE
PER IRRIGATION LEGEND

TORO TRI-LOC MPT
ADAPTER (TL-M50)

PLAN

FV

AV

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

11

PVC FLUSH MANIFOLD.
MINIMUM SIZE TO BE 1"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PVC FLUSH MANIFOLD.
MINIMUM SIZE TO BE 1"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

NOT TO SCALE

SECTION

SCALE: NONE

6

REFER TO
IRRIGATION
LEGEND

4"

1 FINISH GRADE

1 2

3

4

6

7

5

8

2 CARSON 708 OR EQUAL.
COLOR: BLACK. USE PURPLE
FOR  RECYCLED WATER
SYSTEMS.

3 DRIPLINE TUBING

4 TORO TRI-LOC TEE

6

7

8

BRICK (1 OF 2)

8 PVC LATERAL LINE SUPPLY.
MINIMUM SIZE TO BE 1" UNLESS
SIZED DIFFERENTLY ON
DRAWINGS. USE SCH 40 PVC

1"x1"x1/2" TEE OR 90° ELBOW.

5

TORO TRI-LOC MPT
ADAPTER (TL-M50)

SCH 40 PVC TEE (SxSxT) WITH

1/2" FPT OUTLET.

BLANK 5/8" [16mm] POLY
TUBING, LENGTH AS
NECESSARY.

BLANK 5/8" [16mm] POLY
TUBING, LENGTH AS
NECESSARY.

1" IPS PVC HOSE FROM EXHAUST HEADER OR BLANK DRIP TUBING.

PVC FLUSH MANIFOLD.
MINIMUM SIZE TO BE 1"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DRIPLINE TO PVC CONNECTION-SINGLE SOURCE
DRIP AREAS ONLY

NOTE:
USE ONLY WHEN THE TOTAL LENGTH OF DRIP LINE SERVICED FROM THIS PVC
CONNECTION IS LESS THAN 300 FT.
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2 AIR VACUUM RELIEF VALVE IN DRIPLINE

SECTION/ELEVATION

1

2
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4
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NOTE:

USE ONE AIR/RELIEF VALVE FOR EVERY 7 GPM PER ZONE.  LOCATE AT HIGH
POINTS.

6" ROUND PLASTIC VALVE BOX.
HEAT BRAND "AR" ON LID IN 1" HIGH
CHARACTERS.

TORO DL2000 AIR/VACUUM
RELIEF VALVE (YD-500-34).

TORO TRI-LOC TEE X 1/2" FPT
ADAPTER (TL-T-F50)

TORO DL2000 TUBING/   AIR-RELIEF
LATERAL.

BRICK SUPPORTS (2 COMMON
BRICKS REQUIRED).

FINISH GRADE.

1" ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

PEA GRAVEL (4" DEEP).

NATIVE SOIL PER SPECIFICATIONS.

SCALE: NONE

3 AIR VACUUM RELIEF VALVE ON PVC ELL

SECTION/ELEVATION
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9

NOTE:

USE ONE AIR/RELIEF VALVE FOR EVERY 7 GPM PER ZONE.  LOCATE AT HIGH
POINTS.

6" ROUND PLASTIC VALVE BOX.
HEAT BRAND "AR" ON LID IN 1" HIGH
CHARACTERS.

TORO DL2000 AIR/VACUUM
RELIEF VALVE (YD-500-34).

1/2" SCH 40 PVC COUPLING (TxT)

BRICK SUPPORTS (2 COMMON
BRICKS REQUIRED).

FINISH GRADE.

1" ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

PEA GRAVEL (4" DEEP).

NATIVE SOIL PER SPECIFICATIONS.

6 1/2" SCH 80 PVC NIPPLE (LENGTH AS
REQUIRED).

SCALE: NONE

1 570 POP-UP DRIP OPERATION INDICATOR

FINISH GRADE.

3

570 POP-UP DRIP OPERATION INDICATOR ASSEMBLY (TORO MODEL
570-DRIP-IND) INSTALLED AT FURTHEST POINT DOWNSTREAM OF ZONE VALVE.

2

1

PVC OR SWING PIPE SWING JOINT ASSEMBLY.

4 PVC DRIP ZONE FOOTER.

5 DEPTH OF PVC LINE PER SPECIFICATIONS.

NOTE: TEFLON TAPE ALL THREADED JOINTS

1

2

3

4

5
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3CY RL
LOOSE
RECYCLING

3CY RL
LOOSE
RECYCLING

3CY RL
LOOSE
RECYCLING
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LOOSE
COMPOST
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LOOSE
WASTE

8'-0"
ROLL-UP
DOOR

120V 15A SERVICE
OUTLET. (TYP)
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CONTROL
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HOSE BIB

11-1/4"H x 6"W
CURB (TYP.)

F.D

3'-0" EXIT DOOR

3CY RL
LOOSE
WASTE

108
G.I.

107
TRASH

106

TR1.0

COMMERCIAL TRASH
COLLECTION ROOM

LOOSE WASTE 3CY

LOOSE RECYCLE 3CY

PROJECTED COMMERCIAL TRASH COLLECTION SCHEDULE / WK

M T W T F SERVICE S SU

LOOSE COMPOST 2CY

TOTAL 5

2

2 2 2

1 1 1

2 2

3 3 3 4 4

2

3 2 2

1 1

0

SHEET NOTES:
COMMERCIAL TRASH COLLECTION AREA
1. CENTRAL TRASH COLLECTION AREA IS 1HR FIRE-RATED - RESTRICTED ACCESS.
2. FLOOR SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WATERPROOF COATING. FLOOR TO HAVE MINIMAL SLOPE (1° MAX)  AND

FLOOR DRAIN.
3. WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WASHABLE WATERPROOF SURFACE SUCH AS FRP OR HIGH-GLOSS ENAMEL

PAINT, 8'-0" AFF.
4. INSTALL WALL PROTECTION: 11-1/4"Hx6"W CONCRETE CURB AT BASE OF ALL NON-CONCRETE WALLS.
5. 8'-6" DOUBLE-SWING DOOR AND 3'-0" EXIT DOOR.
6. (1) 3CY RL BIN FOR WASTE, (3) 3CY RL BINS FOR RECYCLING, (1) 2CY RL BIN FOR COMPOST.
7. OC: ODOR CONTROL UNIT SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF. REQUIRES 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET.
8. HB: HOT AND COLD HOSE BIB SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF.
9. (1) UNDEDICATED 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET REQUIRED FOR STAFF MAINTENANCE PURPOSE.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ANY DESIGNS OR DESIGN SOLUTIONS PRESENTED IN THIS DRAWING OR SPECIFICATION, WHICH ARE DIRECT

OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING NARRATIVES, DRAWINGS, OR DIAGRAMS, ARE HEREBY CLARIFIED AS EXAMPLES AND
SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE DESIGNS OR DESIGNS SUITABLE FOR CONSTRUCTION.

2. OMISSIONS FROM DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS, OR THE INACCURATE DESCRIPTION OF DETAILS OF WORK,
WHICH ARE MANIFESTLY NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
OR WHICH ARE CUSTOMARILY PERFORMED, SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PERFORMING
SUCH OMITTED OR INACCURATELY DESCRIBED DETAILS OF THE WORK. WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AS IF
FULLY AND CORRECTLY SET FORTH AND DESCRIBED IN THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.
THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY OF ALL EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR INCONSISTENCIES.
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